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Nationwide®
eeed  On Your Side™

Nationwide Insurunce * 116 Elwood Davia Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212-315-453-11 04 -)
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June 15, 2005 - AR
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RECEMED
" f L= L

Ford Mator Company VSRS 8
Officc of General Counsel 1§ N 3 & 7005
Park Lanc Tower W, Suite 308 \y ' '
3 Park Lane Blvd. i FFIGE DE THE.
Dearborm, MI 48126 D oEpERAL GOUNSER— =
- —DoL  ¥/5 /o3

Atz Shavm Nortan

i -~
Re: 7 claims relating to creige control recall - {J\ﬂ"ﬂ(’{}ry‘—

Dear Ma. Notion;

Enclosed you will find supporting materials regarding 7 additional claime relating to the erise
conirel recall. We have provided supporting documents for each claim wtich are separated by a
green cover sheat. As we discuxed during our phone ¢all many of these claims were handled
apd elosed prior to vs being aware there was an issoe with the crvise control. Therefore, on some
of those claims we did not secure & cause an origin report, and the vshicles are no longer
evailable, On all claims we have provided photogrephe and estimetes thar clearly document the
arez where the fire ataried.

T would appreciate discussing this with you or sameone st Ford once you ave recaived this and
bave had an apporiunity to raview. Fleage contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614~
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mzbbetc@nationwide.com. We look forwan. to continue working
with you and your team, building a strong weorking relationship, and working towards cost
effective resolutions of claims for both of out companies.

Sincerely,

Craig Mabbeit
Subrogation Manager
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FACLIMILE (& I19: 831 |L4A

Mr. ]. Randolph Bibb, jr., Esq.

Bakar Doneleon Bearman & Caldwell, PC
Commerce Center, Suite 1000

211 Commerce Street

Nashville, TN 37201

Re: I v Ford Motor Company etal.
Hamilton County General Sessions Court No. 03-G5-2205

Gentleren:

Thank you for contactng me with respect to this matter. As I am not entirely
sure with whom I will be dealing from your firm at this time, this correspondence will
be sent to each of you.

In response to your inquiry, I am hereby providing some pertinent information
in this matter. I have no problems informing you that I am representing State Farrn
Mutual Automobile Insurance Compeny’s subrogation interest in this matter only. The
total subrogaticn interest amounts to $14,9%2.50, which is derived from the total loss of
the vehicle and destruction of a few personal property itermns inside the vehicle.

From what my file indicates, pwchased a 1999 Ford Ranger from
M. View Ford, Inc, in Chattancoga, on May 13, 1999. On April 25, 2000, at
approximabelyﬁ:lﬂpm.,_h‘uckspnnt&nmusly caught on fire underneath the
hood while he was driving it on Brock Road in Chattanooga. According to TN
he was traveling on Brock Road, when a passerby started yelling at him to get his
attention. He noticed Rames coming from underneath the hood of the truck, applied
the emergency brake, and exited the trnck. The Standifer Gap Fire Station-Tri-
Community was contacted, and by the fime their truck arrived, the entire front and cab

portions of the vehicle were completely destroyed.

The truck's VIN # is 1FTYR10CAX S and it is being kept with Verastar
{formerly Sadisco), 2801 Asbury Pike, Chattanooga, TN, 37404, Pool # 03012422, where

FINST TENRESS E Smn Bami Cue
AL PG BuArE BIE 3S

it is available for your inspection. K you intend to inspect the truck, pleasa contact REceven

ERRS-A85-LC-8014
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March 26, 2003
Page 2 of 2

with several amenable times so that [ may ensure that a State Farm representative or
myself may attend as well.

As of this point, | do not have in my possession any repair records for the
vehicle. Itis my understanding that any and all repairs were made by Min. View Ford
and Marshal Mize Ford in the Chattanooga area; however, if I learn of any other repairs,
1 would be glad to offer you such informakion upon receipt.

I am in possession of several color photographs of the truck post-fire, and can
send you copies of the same upon request. At this peint in time, [ am willing to let you
know that Jerry Carter, CFl, of TechniFire Services Company, has conducted a thorough
investigation of the truck’s remnants and has determined that the fire resnlted from a
failure of the flexible power steering lines. We can discusa the disclosure of his report
upon your receipt of this letter.

As nated above, the full subrogation interest in this matter amounts o
$14,90230. This amount was calculated by taking the basic book price of $11,7(0.00,
and adding $ 300.0¢ for a tool box, $100 for a bed liner, $130 for a compact disc player,
$800 for other equipment stored in the vehicle that was destroyed, and $50 for a bug
shield /visar, with a sub-total of $13,250.00. After adding back taxes and fess of $842.50,
the total fire loss amounts to $14092.50, My records indicate that Ford Motor Credit
Company was issued a draft for $14,252.50 as payoif.

[ note that State Farm originally sent some of this information to Ford's General
Counsel Office in Michigan. My file reveals some correspondence from Shawn Norton,
a Clairgs Analyat for Ford.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. I ook
forwerd to working with you in this matter.

Very truly youss,

ORTALE, KELLEY, ERT & CRAWFORD

/s

Timothy D. Patterson

TDP/jmc

CC:  Mr, John Phillps, Esq.
Mr. Robert W. Sauser, Eaq.
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@‘ FARMERS N e ey

Oblahens City, OK 73126-8992
clsimsdocument (@ mrmersinmirance.com
Fax : 877-217-138%

04/ 1042005

Ferd Motor Company
Consumer Affaire

Ann: Shawn Weeton

F OBax 6248 MD-3NE-B
Drearbom, M 48126

R Our Insared:
Loss Dhate:
Camm MNaober:
Toul Amount Owed:  $7,627 .63

Dear Ms. NMomom,

A review of the facts of the above loss mdicates that your product failed and cased damage
1o out knsured's propetry. 'We have mads paymenr co our msured for these darages, and now
seek reimbursement from yor. WE RESPECTFULLY ASK THAT YOU NOT RESPOND TO

QURREQUEST WITH A FORM LETTER.

You will find this correspondence and its enclosures contin subsmnave informanicn and
support adequate for your firm to make 1 decision concerning your lability. The velticle wiil
be avallable for your inspection during the next 60 days. Aflerwords, we will be
reguirad to artempt to sell the sabvage.

The entities 0 the srsam of commerce, much 25 yoa, 2 manuiscourer, are lnble in both
nealigence and product liahiliy: As you kmow, your cbiigation ¥ to properly design and
tast, rmaaafacture, and give spproprizte instroctions for imtallation wod use of your

product.

Your praduct did not meet the expectations of my insured, the consumer. Your product failed
and caased the loss resulting in damages of 7,627.63. Anached are dornmemrs substantiating
payment,

Tt is our dasire to settle this claim without cousing you the additonal time and cost of

litigation or arbitration. Afier reviewing the enclosed, plaase call me 1o diseauss resobeing,
this matter.

ERE=-085-1L C-3018




Sincerely,
Farmers Texs C‘annt}ranlImumnce Company

CDn s

Carmen Ruble

Auto Subrogation Representative
512-238-5744

catment. ruble@ farmersinsurapce, com
ENCLOSURES

RS -085-1 C-8019
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BEGENNING OF CONTACT { 3=
. 05/1212005 VOIGE OF THE CUSTOMER TRACKING SYSTEM 08.00.0¢
DGG ISSUE CASE NEF: 1383991315
REION: 91 ATLLoy N De QFENED:  D5/41/2005
VIN:  FTEX1 ENGINE: L VEHTYPE T CLOSED: 05112005

STATUS: CLOSED

LAST NAME:

TTLE: FIRST NAME:  HALTON MI;

ACORESS

CITY: STATE: GA ZIP; -

HOME PHONE:

MODEL YEAR: 1997 MODEL: F150 4X2 SUPERCAB PICKUR

MILEAGE: 106000

DEALER NAME:  GAREY PALL FORD SALESCODE:  F21007 PRA 00277

REASON CODE:  O72LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FIRE

SYMPTOMS: 704100 FIRE/SMOKE VISIBLE FLAME

ORIGIN: CACI®S - US CONCERN CASE BASE COMMUNICATION: PHONE

ACTION: 705 - CONTACT ADVANGED TO 0BG e —

DOCUMENT: ANALYST: CLOPES20 CHERYL LOPES { PR BT S

DATE: 05/11/2005 TIME: 10.12.30: -

AGTION DATAIGOMMENTS: L MAY § 8 anpg
CUSTOMER SAID: - VEH CAUGHT ON FIRE CAUSING STRUCTURAL DAMAG |
E TO THE FOUNDATIGN OF THE HOUSE AND GARAGE - GUST IS WONDER  0k"su% 0
ING IF HIS VEH IS INVOLVED IN THE RECALL FOR THE CRUISE CONT .. SEAERAL Copidl,

ROL- DATE THE VEH'CLE GAUGHT ON FIRE.STH APRIL, 2005 - WHE
RE THE FSRE OR!GINATED IN THE YEHICLE. - CUST BOES NOT KNOW
WHERE IT CRIGINATEL: FROM - CLIRRENT LOCATION OF THE VEHK E.
- INSURANCE COMPANY TOQOK IT - WHETHER OF NOT THERE WAS A F
IRE BEFORT FILEE) WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.- YES - IF A FIRE
AEPCAT WAS FILED, WHAT THE FINDANGS WERE. - NJA- THE FIRE R
EPORT NUMBER AND THE CITY OR COUNTY IN WHICH THE REPORT WAS
FILED.- 0521470 ARECATUR , GEORGIA - WHETHEHR OR MOT THE CU
STOMER HAS FILED A CLAH WITH THEIR HNSURANCE COMPANY . - YES
- IF A CLAIM HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE INSURANCE COMPANY, WH
AT IS THE STATLIS OF THE CLAIM - - CLIST WAS ADVISED HE NEEDED
TO CALL FORD BEFOAE INS DOQES ANYTHING - WHETHER QR NOT
THE VEHICLE IS REFAIRABLE. - NO - WHETHER OR NOT THE VEHICLE
WAS BUNNING WHEN THE FIRE STARTEL? - NODEALER SAID: CAREY P
AUL FOAD 4334 SNAPFINGER WOODS DRIVEDECATUR, GA 30035DHSTAN
CE: 235 WILES TEL: {77d) 9A7-9000FAX: | 322-1837CRC AD
VISED: | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO THE FORD OGC BEPAR
THMENT. YO WILL BE CONTACTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS DAYS,

CDNSUMER AFFAIRS 05/12/2005 FAXDGIN EARS-BO5-1 C-5232



CubDL Issue List Page 1of |
ISSUE LIST
Last Handling Date/ Name/ Vir/ ]
. 1508 Staf Reason Disst CassNo,  Wodel Year and Vehicle Ling lasua Type
512005 R 1FTEXY? 1967 F-EERES 10
CLOSED LEGAL - ACGIDENT / FIRE 13@%
5/41/2005 T FTEM7V toe7 F-SERES 02
1363091315

CLOSED RECALL/ONP - YEHICLE INVOLVEMENT

CCoe-01-a29-tRyg



Custamer Data Link - CubL. Page | of |

Al Action Cetalla for leaum:

Print
VIN: {FTEX17L3Y Your: 1957 Model: F-SERIES Case: 1363091315
Mama: Owner Stehm: Original WS- 1587
Symptom Dess: AIRESMOKE YISIBLE FLAME Primary Phona
Reaton Dest: LEQAL - ACCIDENT ! FIRE Sacondary Phanes
Fesun Type: 10 OG0 laun Stiye: CLOSED
Aclion: CONTACT ADVANCED TOOGC
Deab- 080277 CAREY PAULFORD Drigin Dasc: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odometar: 10000G M| Comm Type: FHONE
Analyst Name: CHERYL LOPES Anplyst CLOPESED
Action Dade: DSH 1/2006 Action Time: 10,32,.30.518 Action Datar Mo

Comenents CUSTOMER SAD: - VEH CAUGHT ON FIRE GAUSING STRUCTURAL DAMAGE TO THE FOUNBATION OF THE
HOLISE AND GARAGE - CUST IS WONDERING IF HIS VEH 1S IWVDLVED IN THE RECALL FOR THE CRIURSE CONTROL- DATE
THE VEHICLE CAUGHT DN FIRE.ETH APRIL, 2005 - WHERE THE AHE DHIGINATEDR IN THE YEHICLE. - CUST DDES NOF
KNOW WHERE IT CRIGINATED FROM - CURAENT LOCATION COF THE YEHECLE. - INSURANCE COMPANY TDOK IT -
WHETHER OR NOT THERE WAS A FIRE REPCRT FILED WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.- YES - IF A FIRE REPORT WAS
FLED, WHAT THE FMDINGS WEHRE. - N/A- THE FIRE REPORT NUMBER AND THE CITY OR COUNTY B WHICH THE REPORAT
WAS FLED - 0521470 /JDECATUR , GEORGEA - WHETHER OR NCT THE CUSTOMER HAS FILED A CLAIM WITH THEIR
INSURANCE COMPANY. - YEE - [F A CLAIM HAS HEEN FEED WITH THE INSLIRANCE COMPANY, WHAT IS THE STATUS OF
THE CLAIM - - CUST WAS- ADVISED HE NEEDED TO CALL FDRD BEFORE INS DOES ANYTHING - WHETHER CR NOT THE
VEHICLE I3 REPAIRABLE. - NO - WHETHER OR NOT THE VEHIGLE WAS RUNNING WHEN THE FIRE STARTED? - NODEALER
SAID: CAREY PALL FORLH 2334 SNAPANGER WDODS DRIVEDECATUR, GA 30035DISTANCE: 239 MALES TEL: |770) 287-
PO00FA: (770) 322-16T7CAC ADVISED: | WILL FCRWARD THS INFDRMATION TO THE FORD OGC DEPARTMENT. YOA) WILL
BE CONTACTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS DAYS.

PEag-IT-GER-Saud

I 5770




Customer PData Link - CuDL Page 1 of 1

AN Action Detaiks lar ks1e

Prinl
WIN: 1 Year: 1597 Mosdel: F-SERIES Case: 1253391115
Mame: Ovmer Siatus: Original W3l 1997
Sympiom Dune: FIRE/SMOKE VISIBLE FLAME Prissary Phone
Raaton Daee: AECALE/ONP - VEHICLE NVDLYEMENT Secondary Phone:
l=sue Type: 0F INFORMATION lssue Strius: CLOSED
Action: ADVISE CUST NO FSA'S AT THIS TIME
Dealer: 00277 CAREY PAULFORD Origin Dess: 1S INGLMAY CASE BASE
Cdomeder: 100000 M Comm Type: PHONE
Analyst Naom: CHERYL LOPES Anblyst: Ct OPES2(
Action Date: 0511 1/2005 Asllon Time: 15.06.30.514 Action Dats: No

Comments CUSTOMER SAID: - CUST WOULD LIKE TD KNOW IF IS VEH IS INVOLYED IN A RECALL FOR THE CAUISE
GONTACL AS VEH GAUGHT ON FIREGEALER SAK): GAREY PAUL FORD 4324 SNAPFINGER WDODS5 DRIVEDECATLIR, GA
S0036DISTANCE: 2.38 MILES TEL: (770 887-S000FAX: {770} 222-1837CRC ADVISED: VEHICLE 15 NOT INVOLVED IN ANY

RECALL/CEP AT THIS TME.

SCae-rEle-Saba

A -
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+  (Goveroment Employees Inqurance Cormpny Y % 1 3 Imﬁ
GEICO «  GEICO Ouneral buurance Company - LI
— ¢ GEKO Indavwity Insumenee Company = el
[}lla[.( l = QENCG Cammby nqurmce Cozmpeny _-|J =
. One GEICO Blvd. + Fredericksbutg, VA 22406-9900 >
o~ =
PAYMENT RECOVERY NOTICE ) ?;_E hmq:‘-. e
FORD MOTOR CO., / ATTN: CONSUMER AFFAIRS Date:  0612/2005 ! SRR
PO BOX 6248, MD-3NE-B ) b
DEARBCRN, MI 48126 - “_ 26078408-0101-D11 Q1M | 7 2y
Youomzeaneve [ oo St
YourFile#:  VIN#- IFTRXSLERNJJH WHEN RESPONDING-
PLEASE REFER TD OUR
Your Vehicle: 2001 FORD F-150 SUPER CAB Tag#'. CLATM NUMEER.
Date of Loss/Locetion of Loss: QX0 0

Our investigation shows your inntred to be at fault for this accident

[ | Repair or replaceman: of our vehicle has been concloded. Our subrogation claim will be forwarded. Please
Support our interest. PAYMENT REQUEST WILL BE SENT ONCE THE TOTAL LOSS SETTLEMENT BAS POSTED,

(M| 1. Payment for repairs bae been made. Docurmentation # attached. Pleaze honor our clafm.
C0's Interest- § Inguned’s Dedictible: § Towing: §
Raoxtal: 3 TOTAL AMOUNT PAID TO GEICO : %

*arxaunwr*Plogcs pay our insured directly for out of pocket reniol of §

COMBINED TOTAL OF GEICO AMOUNT & INSURED QUT OF POCKET §
O 3 Dur Yehicle wos declared o total loss. Doownertation is atteched, Please bonor owr claim

Amaunt prid to Innred: ¥ Erared's Deduciihle: §
. Not Salvage Recovery: $ Rental: 5
Towing/Storage: 3 Teotnl: 5
1 4, We bave subrogation rigies for no feult benefix paid. Cur docomentation is attached. Pleaze honar our ciaim.
Mcdical:3 Wages: § Othora: § Total: %

a 5, Since notifyiog yeu on of our eubrogation claim, we bave paid additionsl dama ges of
Please inchade this in your peyment to us. Docomentation is attached Thr Togal Claim ia § -
**Please pay onr insured directly for out of pocket rental of § .
COMBINED TOTAL § .

a1 b. Doemmentation: of sar chyim was sent to your on . When may we expect payment?
3| T Arbitration was flled and a decision was rendered in cor faver on . Toal award iz §
When may we cxpect paymeni?
&= 8. Pleace make your check payable ta;
[J GEICO MAIL PAYMENT TO:
[ GEICO Geneml tnsurance Compeny K ATTN:; CASHIERS
[ GEICO Casalty P.O, BOX 96008
[J GEICO Indemnity Company WASHINGTON, DC 20090-6008

THANKS FOR YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION.

FAYMENT RECOVERY EXAMINER: RETHA REEDER
PHONE: (540) 286-7872

. FAX: (38%) 503-7513
HOURS 5AM — 4:30FM M-F

EART-00s-L C-Fa0







—~Originat Messge-—

From: Coitiat, Frank (F.0.)

Sant Wednesday, August 25, 2004 9:28 AM

Too Donnadan, Bob {Robet 1)

tet Sorochinsky, Owistine (C.); Boudreau-McCarthy, Dorma (D)

Suhjers: Padsr bwey v. Tom Craft d b.a Craft's Moving & Starage; Thicd Party Clalm agamst Ford of Canada and Discount Car and Truck
Rentzls

Bcb,

The foregoing product fiability action relates to property dameapges alegedly susiined az a regult of a fire that

pccumad on o an, 2001 in a 1999 E-450 cit-away with an aftermarket cube, bearing VIN

1FDXEA7FIX

The third party plaintiil alleges that the fre was the result of a defect in the design or manulacture of the
subject vehicle. In particular, it is alleged that the outst wheel bearing In tha hub of the front driver's side
wheel failed, causing the rim to titt and the brake caliper to rub on the ingids surfans of the wheal rim, themby
gonerating frictional heat which Ignited combustible matetials in the area, inchuding the tire, brake hose and

the brake fluld.

Christine Sorochinsky, FOC's product llabMty manager, attended oral examinations for discovery as FOC's
representathve. A number of underiakings were providad at Ms. Sorochinsky's discovery. Please assign this

matter ta tha appropriate OGC Discovery Giroup atiomey as we require FMC's assistance in responding to
uhdertaking #5 and #6 set out below. Pleass nota that | have alao attached a copy of ‘Exhibit 9' {le. S5M #

13763) which Is referrad 1o in undertaking #6.

5. Provide all specificatipns for the wheel assembly desling padicularly with the inner wheel bearing sen!
that ia defective, i.e design dravwing.

Bres-das-L cpa3y




Check to ind out the author of memo marked as Exhibit 9, the mtonale for ite creation, any docutments
the author received witch cavsed the anther ta create this document

6.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

mermo.Jpg {131 KB)

Fank Guatler

Lagal Covnsel

Fard Moter Company of Caneds, Limbed
Tal: (D05} 8345-2511 Ext 1429

Fax:(B03) B45-5758

E-Mail: kyuaitie @ ford.com

Tha information: contained in this email commundcason s condidential and legally privieged, If you havwe recebved this

communication In endr, peass nolty me at the 1elephona numbear noted Axove or by mpiurn emad and delate his
commuinication and any copry Immadiately. Thank you.

ERRS-pos-1 C-8038
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RESNSOEAY,
AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE (GROUP
T30 SHADELAND 3TATION = INDIANAPALIS [y = FHONE: (217} 841-00096
Malling Addrwrs: PD BDX 7053 = INDIANABSLIE TN A5107-70F3 E."_-:i,
g L7

ST Ay,

01312001

Town and Couniry Ford
Att: General Manager
7808 E Lloyd Expressway
Evapaville IN 47715

Fard Motor Company
Customer Assistance Center

The American Road
Dearborn M1 48121-1890

Dear SirfMadam:

Enclozed, pleage find a copy of our letter in Foed Motor Company regarding our puwsuit of
reunburssment for damages paid for oor msured, a9 outlived in said letter. If represcatatives of your

respective finns would care to inspect the truck in question, you &' invited 0 cotitact

Family Insurance i in ofﬁlismﬁﬁ,mhxa&bmﬁ

Bloomingion IN p;hﬂlsw oo et ,
W A ", 2002.

oifer the tcardown inspection on

iy

American Family Mutual Insuranoe Conpany
. POBox 1286

Newburgh IN 47629-1286

M-374-1111 Ext 42125

- W-




A 1LY

AMERICAN FaAMILY INSURANCE Group
TR SHA DES AND RTATION = ININANADCELIS IN = PHONE: 4317 3420049

Maildy Adieesn: D BUIX 7095 - INBIANAMILLE | N ASZUT-7040

120790300

Fiord Motor Compaiy
Customer Asgistance Center
The American Raad
Denrborn MI 48121-1800

Vehicle: 2001 Ford
VIN: IFTYRI0CSI

To Ford Motor Company Coonplaints:

Mﬁahuhhuum'ﬂmriu_ Evenaville, I we have peid
an a total koss olalm en amovmt of $11,391.75 and $180.00 s renta! fees for her which were as a result of
her 2001 Ford Ranger pickup truck catching fire and buming beyond repair.

The fire started for uninown reason(s) s IIvzs driving the vehicls in Evaraville, [N on
09/24/2001. According to ber, smoke began coming from under the hood of the vehicle, and she pulled
over to the aids of the road and exited tae vehicle. At that titne a passing motorist stopped and called 911
for her. By the time the Fire Departmant artived, the vehicle was burned beyond repair.

Wmmn she bought the vehicle NEW at Town and Country Ford In Evansville IN on Apsil
had had work done on the vebicle at varivus times since buying it. All work was performed

Iry Town and Country Ford. When the fire occumred, Town and Country Ford advised her to tum the

claimn in to her inswrance carricr, as they woukd not replace the vehicle. JJJJJhinks the vehicie had
approximately 7104 miles on it st the Hme of the fire.

The fire obviously was pot the fauit and had to be caused through some malfanction to the
wehicle, or by repair wosk performed by Towm and Couniry Ford.

Wa are sesking recovery of the above-stated amounts paid on our insured's behalf, and hope to hear from
you in the very near future.

EADS 008 c-gaqp



Qery Holdaway

Casupliy Claim Exatoiner

American Family Mutual Insurasice Company
PO Box 1286

Hewburgh TN 47629-1286

1-800-374-1111 Ext 42125

EPQ2-2F5-L -804 1







ATATE iRy

State Farm I[nsurance Companies

b
® —
u .

Einta Farm Inmwrenge
1134 Kenngho: Drive
PO Epa 5001

July 23, 2002 Chemberaburg, PA 17201

FORD MOTOR CREDIET .
PARKLANE TOWERS WEST
SUITE 400 3 PARHLANE BLVD
UDEARHORN, MI 4812&6-25&B

_ EE: Claim ¥umbear: _ MADE/MODEL: 2000 FORD
Date of Loas: Jisly 15, 2082 - VIN: 1PFTYRI1407Y
Our Inmauread:

L e

Dear Sir/Madam:

The identified wahicla, 2000 Ford Ranger, ias insured by State
Farm Mutual Automobile Inosurance Company. Thia wehicle
experienced a fire loss.

gtate Farm would like to give you an opportunity to inspect Ehe
vahicle and give you advance notice of our potential subrogation E

. claim.
g
Fleape contact me at the nurmber liated below to Bet up a time For )
your inspecticn.

Sincaraly,

el é:ér |

Claim Specialist
{717) 2B1-4B59 :

Stata PFarm Hutl.:.al..ﬁ.ut:nm:}bile Inaurance Compary

[T

I HOME OFFICEE.  ELOOWHRGTON, LLUHCOIS B1710-0001
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Iovaatigata : 1 3

At Takon ) | ERES Parmrned “Fropaly Yaie
Al Tamn Ofher Apowrain I¥har Pacsonnn Corianis VEhm

Caune undetarmined after iovesstiga
Haal Sures Tvpa ol Mwiarial orivon Faciom Tonicn Faciom

HOeTan Fanton) E=

Py - T
¥725/ANDEROEYN, JENNY 0B/15/2003 1%:23126 |Page 1 of 2




Sibe | Incenl Dale v o | et Nan Exproted P
GA | 08/10/2003 10 |[03026165 0

NFIRS

D&E70L

Involvad in igniticon and burn h road vabinla, atheayr <
T
Ford BRONCO 1994
Tioeroe Fate Fo Ticame Saia Wi
23cFd wnocosaor ]

3 - Stiucture Fire

Ho data on file.
4 - Civilian Fire Casuatty

Ho data om fila.
5 - Fire Service Casualty

Bo data on £lla.
6- EMS

No datw on Filwe.
7 - HazMat

Mo data cn file.
8 - Wildland Fire

Mo data on flle.
9 - Apparatus or Resources

Ho data on file.
11 - Arson

Bo dats om £fils.
Narrative

]
Engine 10 investigated a flra in a S.U.V. type vehicie al a residence that had akready bean
grxﬂﬁvngéﬂshad by the homeowner. No smoke or flamas were prasent by the time Engine 10

Piiad A
F7IS5/ANTERSEH, JEMNY 0B/15/2003 15:23:26 jPage 21 of 1




Consulting Sarvice

Transpartation Te

1184 Wind Hilt Lane
Marletia, Ga. 30064

Telephone (770} 426-6173
Fax {770) 426-6173

CASE 23162

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0 ASSIGNMENT

1.1 Client

1.2 Subject

1.3 Locatlan

1.4 Purpose

1.5 Date of [napaction
2.0 PARTICIPATING PERSONNEL
3.0 EXAMINATION OF VEHICLE
4.0 CONCLUSIONS

5.0 PHOTOGRAPHS




Consuiing Service

Iranspor{ation 16

1184 Wind Hilf Lane
Marfetta, Ga. 30064

Telaphone (770) 426-8173
Fax (770) 426-6173

1.0 ASSIGNMENT
1.1 Client: Allstate Insurance Company

1.2 Subject: 1886 Ford Brohco
Serit IFMEVASHS L
Mileage # could not detarmine (slec. cdometar)
1.3 Locatton: Lance Body Shop
Maltes Road
Lawraencaville, GA
1.4 Furposs: Determine cause of fire,
1.5 Date of Inspaction: September 16, 2003
2.0 Participating Personnel
2.1 Irvestigator: Michael E. Bregnock- Consultant

Transportation Technelogy

ERBS-303-1.C-BD4E




Consulting Servics

Iransporiation Iecinology

1184 Wind Hilf Lane
Marietta, Ga. 30064

Tefaphone (770) 426-6173
Fax {770} 426-6173

3.0 EXAMINATION OF VEHICLE

3.4 Subject vehicle was involved In a fire lose on August 10, 2003. It was our
underafanding that the vehicle was parked when the fire wa» discovered. The
axterior surfaces wara photographed to document the condifion of the vehlcle atthe
time of the fire Investigation {Photos #1, #2, #3, #4). There was no fire damage in the
intarior (Photo #5). The vehicle identification number was recorded from a label on

tha drivar's side front door {Photo #6).

3.2 The hood panel had heen removed by the body shop In preparation for the
repairs (Photc #7). Tha fire damage waa located behind the alr cleansr ducts and
cantered around tha brake master cylinder (Photo #8). Although some of the flexible
rubberhoses in the fire damaged area exhlbited some minor exposura damage, they
were mostly intact {Photo #3). The major fire damage was atthe mastar cylindsr and
--tha wire hamess adjacent to and attached to the brake masatar cylinder {Pheto #10).

Ford Motor Company electad to install a brake pressure switch in the forward




Consulting Service

Iransporta

1184 Wind Hiif Lane

Marietfa, Ga. 30064
Telephone (770} 426-6173
Fax {770} 426-6173

section of the brake master cylinder (Photo #11). Thia switch has a function similar
to the cruise control deactivation switch which acts as a redundant switch that
opens (tums off) the cruise control in the event of a2 brake switch failure. Ford Motor
company has had documantad brake pressurs sensing switch failures in similar
clrcuitry on Lincoln, Ford and Msrcury products. Melted coppar contacts Insida the
awitch were visible while parferming a inspection. The swiich was removad from
the brake master cylinder and photographed to document the melted contacts
{Photo #12). The switch was placed inside an evidence bag and labeled with all the
partinent Information (Phota #13). After completing a fransfer of evidence form,

Transportation Tachnology took custody of tha defective switch (Photecopy #1).

4.0 CONCLUSIONS
4.1 The fire criginated in the upper left rear of the engine compartmant and was
caused by a dafective brake pressure awitch. Electrical cuﬁ nt panses through this

swifch even when the vehicle is parked and unattendsd. The circuit is intonded to




Consulting Sarvice

Iranspartation 1s

{184 Wind Hill Lene

Marfetta, Ga. 300564
Telephone {770) 426-8773
Fax (770} 426-6173

be Interrupted when the brake pedal is dapreased. The type of failure noted on the
switch can be best deacribed as a high resistance fallure. This switch failure is

gimilar to other deactivation type swiich falluras which have resuted In fire.




Ewasaking Service

Transpertation Teehnoloyy
1184 Wind KAl Lane

Marletta, Ga. 30054

Telephone (778 425-5173
Fax (270 §26-617%
PAGER (043 342-7518

1 YT Timvestivarion Data Sheet _
j? DATE: MONTH: ¢  DAY: [ VEAR: O3 -
VEHICLE OWNER

: VEHICLE MAKE @6 Fapp Brato

VEMICLE MANUFACTURER | JFMEUJEH 6T _

! VEHICLE SERVICE # gep Auatoh Oy &W

| FILE REFERENCE NUMBER |Lf0%-7/0 - {15t Bflefats. D9 6 2o File

hTﬂﬂl‘ CHFHE EOLEOWING TTRALY HAS BEEN TRANSFERRED T«

THANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGY:

o isr: 87 St fom s tyLiwot

DESCRIPTICN: (% 11, €2 Conrel Da_ﬂtfwﬂ A Sdein Remevt®
| -ﬁrv'?ﬂ Fimelts Brake @_&[‘_;_‘.u, ;"-H—}'jﬁdﬂ ied AS
| b Do €

i ;
rnmqrrnnﬂﬂ vy pprees g“{.,ﬂmf TITLE: ﬁcﬂ W l

[rRANSFERRED TOf rprsforttand fa Jw.ﬁngrlm W{ At
-_ Mnﬂ.- Labal or fou Hewe :I
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Maristta, Ga. 30064

Telophone / Fax (T70) 426-6173
or Tof Frae (877} 328-3363

www.vehfcieinvastigator.com
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Consulting Sarvice

Transportation

1184 Wind Hill Lane
Marlsita, Ga. 30084

Telaphone / Fex (T70) 426-6173
or Tolf Frea (877) 328-3365

. www.vehicleinvestigator.com

R " T T AT e Syl YL Y YRIET vy |

"a iy e ey

Photograph: #2 Transportation Tachnology No. 23182
Dsiss Taken: Soptsmber 16, 2003
Description of Subject: 1998 Ford Bronco

Comments: Note; View of pannencer’s aids.




Cansulting Service

Merlctls, Ga. 30064
Talophana / Fax (770) 426-86173
or Tolf Fraa (877) 328-3385
wiww. vahicleinvestigator.com

Fhﬂhﬂﬂlﬂl R Transportation Technalogy No. 28102
Taleen: Septembor 16, 2003

D-lwlpﬂon of Subject: 1998 Ford Bronco

Commanta: Note; Rear view,




Conaulting Service

Iransportation Toe

1184 Wind Hill Lane
Marietta, Ga. 30064
Telaphona / Fax {T70) 426-8173
or Toll Free (877) 528-3385
wwiv.vehiclelmrastigator.com

Photograph: 4 Trammportaion Technology No, 23162
Duter Taken:: September 16, 2003
Descripiion of Subjsct: 1§88 Ford Bronco

Comments: Note: View of driver's side.




Consulting S8arvice

TIWIIM I //

1184 Wind HET Lane
Marietta, Ga. 30064
Tolephone / Fax (770) 426-8173
or Tolf Free (877} 328-3385
www.valiclelnvestigator.com

EReS-006-L&~ST8S




Consulting Sarvice

Iransporiation

1184 Wind Hill Lane
Marietta, Ga. 30064
Telaphons / Fex (770) 426-6173
or Toll Fras (877) 328-3385

i T ——— -“lm'“‘-qll!'l' -y l




Congulting Servica

®  Iransporiation Is

118€ Wind Mill Lane
Marietta, Ga. 30064

Telephone / Fax {T70) 426-6173
or Tolf Froe {877} 228-3388




Consuliing Service

1184 Wind Hill Lana
Mariotta, Ga. 30064

Telophone / Fax (770) 426-8173
or Toll Fres (877) 328-3385

Photograph: #9 Tranaporiation Technology No. 23182
Dates Talan: Septomber 18, 2003
Description of Subject: Englne Compartment {drvor's side)

Comwments: Nats: Fire dianggod ares,

. s i i 20

e e —— —an

ERAS-pel-1 C-pong




Conaulting Service

¢ thalm TMWQEF/

1184 Wind HiTl Lane
Marietta, Ga. 30064

Telephane / Fax (770} 426-6173
or Toll Free (B77} 328-3385

wwir.vehicleimrastigataor.com




Iransporta

Consuling Sarvice

fion
1184 Wind HYi Lana

Mariotta, Ga. 30064
Telephone / Fex (770) 426-8173
or Tolf Free {877) 328-3385
www.vehiclelnvestigator.com




Consulting Service

Marfetta, Ga. 30084
Tefaphone 7 Fax (T70) 426-6173
or Toll Fres [877) 326-3385
www.vehicielnvastigator.com




Gonsulfing Service

Iransportation 18

1184 Wind Hilf Lane
Marfetta, Ga. 30064

Talaphona / Fax (770} 426-6173
ar Toll Free (B77) 328-3385

wwv.vehicleinvestigator.com

Photograph: #12 Transportation Technology No. £3162
Datea Taken: Saptomber 18, 2003
Description of Subject: Brake Presayrs Switch.




Cansulting Service

Tolephone / Fax {770) 426-8173
or Tolf Froe (877) 328-3386
www.vehiclelnvestigetor.com
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Aligtate.

You'ra n pacd hencds.

MNovember 11, 2003
CERTIFIED MAIL #7001 432 0005 0854 8061

Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towers West
#300
3 Parklane Bivd. PO ML e 4
Dearbom, MI 48126-2568 AR
RE;  Chim #; NOV B 7 2003

Our Insuren: ]

lossCate: 08 - 10 - 2003 QEREARL SOUSEEL |

Amt, of Clame.  $5,273.32
To Whom It May Concemn:

, Theaﬁmenutedulbrugaﬂundamhsbem_ﬂmﬂﬂadmapmd:thbﬂitfhﬁ. In order o
fadlitate your handling, the information checked below ks attached.

[ Complete desciption of the Inddent: Defective Brake Pressure Switch

B Ouwrstatement of defict: See above
Bl  tomtonof evidence: TRANSPORTATION TECH INC
B Mamfacturer: Ford
B  Model #: Bronco _ VEIN IFMEUISHET-
Bl Year: 1996
Mmmﬂmngmhmm: o
= Copy of Cause and Origin with color photos o~
. » Draft and Estimate for $5223.32 P
s Fire Report

. -~
F you require information not Isted above, please advise ma pmmptly. If a tender ks made to
ancther manufachier, please notify me of the name and address of the mamfachurer or
distribntor, 26 well a5 the contact person. Otherwise, please acknowledge recept of this clam

and your position reganling payment of gur damages within 30 days. ‘Cﬂ/
'&:k very much, 7 | Ii s
A Gayle , SCLA : 4
Senier Subrogation Specialist 1,\'? '
Endlosures r .‘-.. j

_ : Vo

Roanoke Mafional Subrogation Claims Cantar
3600 Electric Road, Suke 3001, PO Box 21189, Roanoke, VA 24018
Fhone: 1-800-I76-2613% Oof-2500 Farx: 0052640 or |S4) 7T8-3803
Hewues: :m-iﬂu Y] gTEMﬂ]day-Fﬁdww' ) Efge-o0s-LC-2ab4



“IATE COURT OF T“OBB COUNTY, GRORGIA, CIVIL ACTION K

Allstatse Insurance Company
(Our File R234-68013)

. 2004A /10585

CoAT: Foard Motor Company

COMPLAINT FOR TORT OF NEGLIGENCE (PRODUCT LIARBILITY)

STATEMENT OF FACTS

Rilstate Insurance Company (hereinaftbter referred to as
"r_.intlff")} fi1les rthis Complaint for damzges zgalnst Defendant Ford

ki sov Company, and respeckfully showa the Ceurt as follows;

1. Defendant Ford Motor Company (hereinafter referred to as
"Cafendant"} is a2 foreiqn profit business corporation registared to do
busineszs in khe State of Georgla. S5aid Defendant may be served with
poocesa Ehrough its registered agent in the Stake of Georgis to-wit:
Cosonecation Process Company, 180 Charokes Street, N.E., Marietta, rabb
Cunkry, Georgiz HHIGQ.

2. Defencgant designed, tested, manufactured, assembled,
in=ncled, marketed, distrlbuted and W@arranted a 1996 Ford Bronco, XLT
2 Janl atiliky, V.I.M.: IFHEUISHGTL-haninafter "sald product”i
proor ta Bugust :0, 2003,

3. Pricr Angunst 1), 2001, _Ihereinafter
TFialntlff‘s [nsured™) purchased aald product in the stream of
irn"orstake commerce.

1. Thareafter, Plaintiff'z Inzured uwsed =aid product Eor ibs
irr+=nied purpose without abu=ze and without modiFication.

On or about August 10, 2003, said product caught Eire dus ko
a Donie pressure switch failure (hereinafter “defactive park”).

. A=z a result of the casualty deacribed in the previouas
pa: haciph, property owned Plaintifffs Lnsured was damaged in the
ams:nt of $%,33L,32 (salvage is undetermined).

.  SBubsequent investigation revealad that Pafendant had
neribpenbtly designed; negligently tested; negligently manufactured,
neaiigantly assembled; negligenktly inspected: negligently macketed:
neye Lgently diskributed said product in a defectiva condition at the
ti» »f first distributlon and sale for use.

T. Subseduent investigation ravealed that Defendant's negligeprse
de=uribed in the prevlous paraqraph was the proxzimate cause gE the
garlzliy described azbove and of the damagea described above.

9. As & result, Defendant is liable as tort feasor inm the ameunt
of 75.341.32 (salvage is undetermined) for damages caused by the
de. zonive park.




10. FElaintiff is subrogared Lo all righks and interest in the
claim against Defendant az 2 result of making payments to Plainktiff’s
Insured under a policy of insurance.

il. Plaintiff has served Defandant a copy of: la) Plaintiff's
First For Admissiaons To Defendant; (b} Plaintiff's First
Interrvgatories to Defendant: and, ic) Flaintiff's First Regueskt Far
Production of Documents To Defendant with the summons and compl-4int
pursuzankt ko O.C.G.A. 9-11-41(al-ig).

12, Flaintiff has acrvaed Dafendant & copy of: (a) Notice nf
Plaintiff's Desire To Settle This Litigation; (b} Hotice of
Plaintiff's Intention To Seek Atktoarney’'s Fees In The Event of A
befault By Defendant; (c} Notige of Plaintiff's Intention Ta Seek
Inkerast: |d) Hotice of Jervice of Discovery Materlals; and, (=}
Hotice of Conditienal Stipulation For Extension of Tine For Defendank
with summons and complaint purauant teo 0.C.G.A. 3-11-4di{a)-ig).

COUNT A: TORT OF MEGLIGENT DESICNING; HEGLIGENY TESTING:
RECLIGENT MARFETING; ARD, HBCLIGENT n:smm:m

13. Flaintiff herein incorporatas by reference the allegations
contazined ip paradraphs 1 Lhroggh 12 as if set Eorkh herein.

14. Plaintiff shows that said defective part in said produack,
which was designed, manofackored, distributed and scld by Defendane
was in a defective condition st the time of the first diskribution and
sale for use, Flalntiff shows Khat the defective condiclon existing
in zaid product incladed, but was pot limlted to:

a. A defective design of the defective part installed in said
produce.

b. The failure to warn and to continue to warn users, purchasers
and registered owners of such products, by lektter, recall notice, ar
other reasconable means, of the dangerous charackteristics and
properties of the defective part Defendant had a duty to exercisse
reasonable care to design, test, manufacture, assemble, inspectk,
market, and disctrlbute safe products, =so as to nok subject purchasers
or users or innacenrt thicd parties to an unreasonable risk of harm.

15. Defendant khreached itz duty to exerciase reasonable care with
respect to gaid product and defeckive parct.

le. Defendant was negligent and acted in a willful and wanton
manner in designing, testing, and/or memnufacturing, inspecting,
markating, distributing and seliing the installed defectiwve pact in




such a manner and in such condition as toc make Said produck inhecensly
dangerous and defective,

I7. Defendant's defective preoduct [ailed as a cesulr of rhe
negligence of Defendant described in this Count so that Defendant's
negligence was Bhe proximate cause of the incident and reauliing
damages described above in the STATEMENT OF FACTS sectlon of
Plaintiff's complaint:; a2nd, said Incident and sald damages was
reasonablie pearceirakle by Defendant at all times ralative ko
Flaintiff's complaint.

COIT H: STRICY LIABILITY OF DEFENDANT

18. Plaintiff incorporates by reference the allegations contained
in paragraphs 1 through 17 as if fully set forth hersin.

19. Defendant is strictly liable in tort to Plaintiff Eor the
lpages auffered by Plaintiff because the defective part installed in
said product waz defective when distribubted and =zold by Oefepdant, was
not merchantzble and was not reascnabkly suited to the ose intendad,
said defective conditicn having existed at the time of sate.
Specifically, Plaintiff shows that the defects sxiating in the
dafective part installed in said produck include, Lut are net limited
to, defectz in design and engineering of the defective part installied
in maid product, defects which weres unreaaonably dangerous and poss an
unraasocnahle risk of sericus injury or deach to the users of said
product doe to malfuonctkiena of said product resulripng Erom defeckive
design and manufactore of the defective part.

20. Plaiptiff further shows that Defendant Failed to utilize
economical and technically available safety design alternatives
insofar az the design of the defective product is concerned.

2l. Defendant's defective preduct failsd a3 a resolt of the
nzqligencs of Mefendant described in bhis Count so that Befendank's
negligence was the proximate cavsa of the incideat and rasulting
damages described above in the STATEMENT OF FACTS section of
Plaintiff'a complaint:; and, said incident and =aid damages was
reasaonable perceivable by Defendant at all timea ralativa to
Plalptiff’s complaint.

COUMT C: BREACH QF EXPRESS AND IMFLIED WARNANTIES BY
)

£2. Plaintiff incorprrates by reference the allegatlons contained
1in paragraphs 1 through 21 as if sebt forth verbatim herein.

Z3. The defective part installed in said prodoct waz not



merchantable. por was it reasonably suited for the use intsnaded, and
a3 such, Defendant breached the express and implied warranties af
fitnesa for a particular purpose and of merchantability in that the
defective part in said product posed an unreasonable risk of serious
injury and deakh to its users due to the defective design of the
defective part vwhich allowed for the malfunction of sald product.

4. Cafandant s defective pioduct failed as a result of khe
neqligence of Defendant described in thls Count ao that Defendankt's
negligence was the prowimate cause of the incident ard resulting
damages described sbove in the STATEMENT OF FACIB secticon of
Plaintiff's complaint; and, s5a3id incident and said damages was
reagonable perceivable by Defendant at all times relative ro
Plaintiff's complaink.

11. PRAYER FOR RPELIEF ANE DAMAGES

WHEREEQRE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant in bhe
amount of %5,331.32 {(salvage iz undetermined), plus 3% pre-judgment
interest, one-third attorney fees in the event of defaylk, coats and
3% post-judgment interest; and that a writ of fierl facias issoe
command ] all Sheriffs within the State of Georgia and their lawful

execute said writ by ls and selzure of Oefendank’s qoods
ﬂxht‘-ﬁr.ﬂrffrﬁﬂ¥” .

Qur File #234-5803

Ponald W. Parnell Post Office Drawer 81085

hctokney for Plaintiff Conyers, Georgia 30013

Scate. Bap Number 564450 {770y 929-85B5 Anawesr Service
A

ERQS-00%-L C-A08s
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ATAFE FARM

State Farm Insurance Companies

INBUNANES
-]

F.0. Box 95611
Winter Hgven, Fl, 33B92.9613
April 28, 2005 (B0 301-7350

Ford Motor Company Parklane Towera Weat #400 irﬁ%‘ﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁ“ﬁm‘
3 Parklane Blvd . B CEWED 1
|
I.'

Dearborrn, MI 4B128-2558
i
i -

oty . I’
RE: Claim Number : [N v Bl Sinbe, )
Date of Loss : April 10, 2005
Cur Insured : Jerry D Jordan -

Your Reference: VIN: 1menal.3xl_

Dear Sir/eadam:

The identified 1599 Ford F150 VIN: 1FTRXosLsxiEEEE

is insured by Btate Farm Insurance. Thise 29 Ford F154
experienced a fire,.

State Farm would like to give you an opportunity to
ingpect the vehicle and give you advance notice of our

potential pubrogation claim.

Pleare contact me at the numbker listed below to met up
a time for your inspection.

Sinperely,
,,J o _E; ; f
fLﬂ"I nf‘.-'!a,:- g' -r*'
- Keaia Bfowry

Claim Represéﬁtat ive
{poo} 301-7350

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company

HOME OFFICES: BLOGMINGTON, ILLINDIS 61710-0001






State Farm Insurance Companies
1’@W—1

CLAME NNIT ?.F:Iif::::
P.0. Box 831
April 39, 2002 upY - 3 2002 Partreouth, Ohle 45682
(74C} 384-6800

Foxrd Motor Company L_Jﬁggﬁigﬁﬁgﬁg__l
Parklane Towers West

gulte 400 3 Parklane Blwvd.

Dearborn, MI 481Z6-2588

RE: Claim Number: _

Date of Loas:
Insured:
Bubjectc:

Deay Ford Motor Co.:

{740) 354-8666 | Fax

15099 Ford Ranger XLT win # 1Prm15vnx_

The identified 1999 Ford Ranger XILT Iep lnsured by State Farm
Mutual Automobile Insurance Company. This Ford Ranger experience

an engine compartment Ffirve.

State Farm would like to give you an opportunity to lpspect the
vehigle and glve you advanca notice of our potential subregation
claim. The vehicle is located at Auto Disposal Syetems in

Ashland, K¥. Their phone number is 1-800-910-4270. The
ip 2219830. They are keeping the car covered and ineids,

ghould you have any questione, pleasge do not hesltate to
If this im a long distance call, please call toll free at

1-B0¢-897-50456,
isten

Claim Repremantative

{740Q) 354-4£832

S5i iy,

Btate Farm Mutual Automoblle Insurance Compary

..

HOME OFRCES: BLOOMMMGTON, HLLMNOIS 61710-0001

stock #

call.



SFCHIOMA Issue Detail 05/09/02 15:54:54
=

VIN: 1FTZR1SVEXTAJ vear: 1939 Model: RANGER

Owner Status:M 03/17/99 Mifeage: 24

Nane. i eh: - I
Trmt: Case: 646460849 Day Ph:

Symptom: CLIMATE CONTROL VISYIBLE LEAKS

Reason: LEGAL - MULTIPLE CONSUMER LAW CLAIMS

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 07 LEGAL CAN Court: Legal Issue Type:
Issue Status: C CLOSED CAN Award: MORSII Contact: N

AfC PATE origin Description
07/06/00 CALGL OPEN LEGAL CONTACT - ATTORNEY DEMAND
07/07/00 CALGL MAKE QUFBOUND CALL TO ATTORNEY
08/08/00 CALGL DENY ASSISTANCE - ABUSE

Fl=Help FZ2=Addaction F4mactionDetail Fo=Dealerinfo
F7=Prev F8=Next F9=viewMORSII Fll=Menu Fl2=Return
NO MORE RECORDS AVAILABLE OGDB427




SFCHADMA Artion Detail 05/09/02 15:55:00
=

VIN: IFTZRLSVEXTIII vear: 1995 Model: RANGER
owner Status:% wsD: 03/17/99
Name: Hm Ph:

Trmt: Case: G46460849 pay Ph:
Symptom Desc: CLIMATE CONTROL VISIBLE LEAKS
Reaspn Desc: LEGAL - MULTIPLE CONSUMER LAW CLATMS

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD IRC

Issue Type: o7 LEGAL Issue Srarus: C CLOSED
Comm Type: FX FAX odometar Reading: 24783 MI
Analyst: SCHAMPI2 STEPHANIE CHAMPION Ducqment . Number:

Action Date: 07/706/00 Action Data: Y Action Time: 17:06:49 EST

Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION

ACTion DesC: OPEN LEGAL CONTACT - ATTORNEY DEMAND

Comments: FRAKAHRAAMRARERAARNARYATTORNEY DEMAND LETTER® FEA¥ XX Tacatfns

REC‘06/29/00

ATTORMEY ALLEGES DEFECTIVE VEHICLE BASED UPON NUMERDUS
ATTEMPTS MADE TO CORRECT PROBLEMS WITH THE VEHICLE.
*¥ATTORNEY DEMANDS FORD TO BUYBACK VEHICLE AND ISSUE A
REFUND TO CLIENT.#**

Fl=Help FZ=aAddaction F4=Prevaction F5=Nextaction F6=ActionData

F9=PrevComments Fl0=NextComments Fll=Menu Fl2=Return F1l3=ESP

NO MDRE COMMENTS AVATLABLE ocGop427




SFCHADMA Action Detail D5/09/02 15:55:04

3

VIN: 1IFTZRISVEXTHIII  vear: 1992 Model: RANGER
Owner Status: ORIGINAL WSD:
Name: ] Hm Ph:
Trmt: Case: 646460849 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc: CLTMATE CONTROL VISIBLE LEAKS
Reason Desc: LEGAL - MULTIPLE CONSUMER LAW CLATMS

bealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 07 LEGAL Issue Status: C CLOSED
Comin Type: FX FAX odometer Reading: 24783 MI
Analyst: 9342LE LANDRE EAGLETON bocusent Number:

Action Date: 07/07/00 Action Data: Y Action Time: 15:58:40 EST

Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS -~ LITIGATION PREVENTION

AcCtion Desc: MAKE OUTBOUND CALL TO ATTORNEY

Comments: I SPOKE WITH JOHN HOYER (CUSTOMER'S ATTNY). JOHR INDILCATED
HE WOULD HAVE HIS CLIENT TO CONTACT THE DEALER FOR REVIEW
OF VEHICLE CONCERNS. T ADVISED JOHN THE VEHICLE MWEEDED TO
BE REVICWED TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF ACTUAL FACTORY
DEFECTS VS CLIENT USE COONCERNS. JOHMN NOTED HE WORLD
RECONTACT ME AS SODN AS THEY ARE ABLE TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS

Fl=Help FZ2=AddAction Fd4=PrevAction FS5=NextAction F6=ActionData

F9=PrevCommenis FlO=NextComments Fll-Menu FIZ=Reiurn F13=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVAILAELE OGDR427




SFCHADMA Action petail 05/09/02 15:55:06
==

VIN: IFTZRLSVEXT vYear: 1959 Model: RANGER

Onner Status: ORIGINAL wSD:
Name : h Hm Ph:
Trmt: Casa: 646460849 Day fh:

Symptom Desc: CLIMATE CONTROL VISIBLE LEAKS
Reason Desc: LEGAL - MULTIPLE CONSUMER LAW CLAIMS

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 07 LEGAL Issue Status: C CLOSED
Conm Type: FX FAX odometer Reading: 24783 MI
analyst: 9342LE LANDRE EAGLETON Document Number:

Action Date: O7/07/00 Action Data: ¥ Action Time: 15:58:49 EST

ﬂr‘ig‘in Dasc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION

ACtion Desc: MAKE OUTBOUND CALL TO ATTFORNEY

Comments: RECONTACT ME AS S00N AS THEY ARE ARLE TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS
TO HAVE THE VEHICLE TAXE TO THE DEALERSHIP.

Fl=Help F2=addaction Fd=prevaction F5=NextAction Fé=ACtionData
Fi=PrevComments FilQ=NextComments Fll=Menue F1Z2=Return F13=ESP
N3 MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE aGDR4 27




SFCHADMA, Action Detail 05/09/02 15:55:08

F_—

VIN: 1FTzRISVEXTI] Year: 1999 Model: RANGER

Owher 5tatus: wsh
‘l' Naie : Hm Ph
Trmt: se: 046460849 Day Ph

symptom Desc: CLIMATE CONTROL VISIBLE LEAKS
Reason Desc: LEGAL - MULTIPLE CONSUMER LAW CLAIMS

Dealfer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: O7F LEGAL Itssue Status: C CLOSED
comm Tvpe: FX FAX Odometer Reading: 24783 MI
Analyst: 9342LE LANDRE  EAGLETOM Document Number:

Action pate: 08/08/00 Action Data: N ACTion Time: 17:09:18 EST

Or'ig'i n Desc: COMNSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION

ACtion Desc: DENY ASSISTANCE - ABUSE

Comments: JAMIE 51X ALONG WITH THE CUSTOMER SERVICE EMGIMNEER HAVE
REVIEWED THE VEHICLE AND DETERMINED THERE WERE NO
YERIFIABLE FACTORY DEFECTS. DETERMINATION WAS MADE NOTING
SOME OF THE CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS ARE RELATED TQ CUSTOMER'S
USE OF THE VEHICLE, ANC LIKELY OFF-ROAD CONTRIBUTING TO
SOME OF THE COMPLAINT. I CONTACTED JOHMN HOYER CUSTOMER'S

Fl=Help F2=AddAction F4=Prevaction F5=NextAction Fb=ActionbData

F9=PrevComments Fli=NextComments Fli=Menu F12=Return FI13=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVATLABLE DGDR427

I




SFCHADMA Action Detail 05/09/02 15:55:10
—_—

VIN: 1rrzRiSVEXTI Year: 1999 Model: RANGER

Owner Status: ORIGINAL WSD:

Name : A Hm Ph: %
Trmt: Case: 646460849 pay Ph:

symptom Desc: CLIMATE CONTROL VISIBLE LEAKS
Reason Desc: LEGAL - MULTIPLE CONSUMER LAW CLATMS

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: o7 LEGAL ISsue Starus: C CLOSED
comm Type: FX FAX Odometer Reading: 24783 #MI
Analyst: 9342LE LANDRE  EAGLETON Document Number:

Action pate: O08/08/00 Action Data: N Action Time: 17:09:1B EST

Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS — LITIGATION PREVENTION

ACtian Desc: DENY ASSISTANCE - ABUSE

comments: SOME OF THE COMPLAINT. I CONTACTED JOHN HOYER CUSTOMER™S
ATTORNEY AND ADVISED, NO VERIFIABLE DEFECTS WERE FOUND, AND
SOME CONCERNS MAY BE RELATED TO HIS CLIENTS USE OF THE
VEHICLE.
JOHN HOYER NOTED HE WOULD SPEAK WITH HIS CLIENT AFTER
RECEIVING CLOSING R.O. FROM THE DEALER. I ADVISED THE

Fl=Help F2=AddAction F4=Prevaction FS5=NextAction F&=ActionData

FO=PrevComments FlO=NextCommsents Fll=Menu FL2=Return F13=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE DGDB4 27



SFCHADMA Acrion Detail 05/09/02 15:55:11
—

VIN: 1F|2R15vsx'r- Year: 1999 Model: RANGER

Oowner Status: WsD:
Name : Hm Ph:
Trmt: e: b4a460845 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc: CLIMATE CONTROL VISIBLE LEAXS
Reason Dasc: LEGAL - MULTIPLE CONSLUMER 1AW CLATIMS

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 07 LEGAL Issue Status: C_ CLOSED
Comm Type: FX FAX Odometer Reading: 24783 M3
Analyst: QI42LE LANDRE  EAGLETON Document Number:

Action Date: OB/08/00 Action Data: N Action Time: 17:09:18 EST

ur1g1n Dasc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION

AcCtion Desc: DENY ASSTISTANCE - ABUSE

Comments: RECEIVING CLOSING R.0. FROM THE DEALER. I ADVESED THE
RO WOULD NOTE THEY WERE UNABLE TO CONFIRM ANY CONCERNS
RELATED TO A FACTORY DEFECT

Fl=Help F2=addaction F4=PrevAction F5=NextAction F6=ActionData
FG=PrevComments FlO0=NextCosments Fll=Menu Fl2=Return FI13=ESP
NO MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE ocB427



SFCHIDMA Issue Detail 05/09/02 15:55:38

—

VIN: 1FTZR15V ear: 1999 Model: RANGER

Owner status: : 03/17/99 Mileage: 25

Nawme : Hm Ph:

Trat: case: 646460849 Day Ph:

Symptom: TIRES/WHEELS WHEEL COVERS

Reason: WARRANTY — MULTIPLE REPAIR

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 03 CONCERN CAN Court: Legal Issue Type:
Issue sStatus: C CLOSED CAN Award: MORSII Contact: N

T i — - - W - i —— .y ——  —— — —— —— — —— -

01325;nu CACI38 ADVISE CUST INFO WILL BE SENT TO DLR; CONTACT CRM
02/11/00 DEALER UNABLE TO CONTACT CUSTOMER 3 TIMES

Fl=Help  F2=Addaction F4d=Actionbetail  Fé=DealerInfo
F7=Prev FB=HNext F9=V1ewMORSTI Fll=Mehu Fl2=Return
NO MORE RECORDS AVAILABLE OGDB427

ER@S-083-LC-Bp78



SFCHADMA Action Detail 05/09/02 15:55:46
==

VIN: 1FTZRISVEXT, Year: 1999 Model: RANGER

Owner Status: WsD:

vame: o oo
Trnt: Case: 646400849 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc: TIRES/WHEELS WHEEL COVERS
Reason Desc’ WARBANTY - MULTIPLE REPAIR

Daaler: BERT WODLFE FORD INC

Is5ue Type: 03 CONCERN Issue Status: ¢ CLOSED
Comm Type: sV SURVEY Odometer Reading: 25000 MI
Analyst: SPRESCOT SUSAN PRESCOTT Document Number: 1322395%
Actich Date: 01/25/00 Action Data: Action Tima: 12:29:34 EST

origin Desc: US CONCERN CASE BASE

Artion Desc: ADVISE CUST INFO WILL BE SENT T0 DLR: CONTACT CRM

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: -CUST SURVEY NOT DATED -CUST STATES THAT
THE DLRSHP SHOULD BE SHUT DOWN AS HE HAS HAD HIS VEHICLE IN
TWICE AND HE HAS TO TAKE IT BACK FOR THE SAME THING -CUST S
TATES THAT VERY BAD SERVICE, HE PLANS TO TAKE CARE OF THE PR
mLEH ***i****tt*t*ti**t**ﬂﬂ ﬂmﬂm ULL*ttiwt*tt*t*tttt
dhkdihat  —CUST STATES THAT THE FROBLEMS WITH THE VEHICLE WA

Fl-Help F2=addaction Fd=PrevAction FS=NextAction Fb=ActionData

Fi=PravComments F1lO=NextComments Fll=Menu FL1Z2=Return F13=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OGDBRA27



SFCHADMA, Acrtion Detail 05709702 15:55:40
== -

VYIN: Year: 1999 Model: RANGER

fwner Status: WaD:
MName : Hm Ph:
Trmt: e: 646460849 Day Ph:

symprom Desc: TIRES/WHEELS WHEEL COVERS
Reason Desc: WARRANTY - MULTIPLE REPAIR

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 03 CONCERN Issue Status: C CLOSED
Comm Type: SV SURVEY odometer Reading: 25000 MI
Analyst: SPRESCOT SUSAN PRESCOTT pocument Number: 1322395
Action Date: 01/25/00 Action Data: Action Time: 12:29:34 EST

Dr‘igin Desc: US CONCERN CASE BASE

Action Desc: ADVISE CUST INFO WILL BE SENT TO DLR; CONTACT CRM

Commants: WREEXKENK ST STATES THAT THE PROELEMS WITH THE VEHICLE WA
S THE HUBS AND THE TRANSMISSIDN. -CUST WAS LEFT WITHMIT A V
EHICLE FOR 3 DAYS AND THEY FIMALLY GAYE HIM -CUST STATED TH
AT THE BACK GLASS NEEDED TO BE REPAIRED AS IT WAS LEAKING.
—UST STATES THAT THE HURS ARE STILL GIVIMG HIM PROBLEM. -
UST STATES THAT THE DLRSHPF TOLD HIM THAT THE VEHICLE CAME WI

Fl=Help FZ=AddAction F4=PrevAction F5=NextAction FG=-ActionData

FO9=PreviComments FlO=NextComments Fll=Menu F12=Return F13=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OGDB4 2 7



SFCHADMA, Action Detail 05709702 15:55:50

j_— ]

VIN: TFTZRLSVEXT Year: 1999 ModeT: RANGER

Owner 5tatus: wWsh:
Nane A e— ' Eh:
Trme: e: 646460849 Day ph:

Symptom Desc: TIRES/WHEELS WHEEL TOVERS
Reason Desc: WARRANTY - MULTIPLE REPAIR

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Isspe Type!: 03 CONCERN Issue Status: C CLOSED
comm Type: Sv SURVEY odometer Reading: 25000 NI
Analyst: SPRESCOT SUSAN PRESCOTT Document Number: 1322395
Action Date: 01/25/00 Action Data: Action Time: 12:29:34 EST

origin Desc: US CONCERN CASE BASE :
ACtion Desc: ADVISE CUST INFO WILL BE SENT TO DLR; CONTACT CRM )
Coments: UST STATES THAT THE DLRSHP TOLD HIM THAT THE VEHICLE CAME WI

TH A FULL SIZE SPARE TIRE AND WHEN HE WENT TO CHANGE THE TIR

E THE OTHER DAY IT WAS NOT A FULL 5IZE. PER CUSTOMER, DEALE

R SAYS: CAC ADVISED: - VYEHTCLE UNDER BUMPER-TD-BUMPER W

ARRANTY - WILL FORWARD INFORMATION TO THE DEALERSHIP, WITH

A COPY TO THE REGIONAL OFFICE - WILL REQUEST CRM/SERVICE MA
Fl=Help F2=AddAction fFd4=Prevactiochn F3=Nextaction F6=ActionData
FO=PrevComments Fli=NextComments Fll=Menu Fl12=Return FLI=ESP
MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OGOB427



SFCHADMA, Action Detail 05/09/02 15:55:51
=

VIN: 1FTZrRI5vEXTHEEEE vear: 1999 Model: RANGER

owner S5tatus- wWsD:
Name: % Hm Ph:
Frmt: Case: 646460849 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc: TIRES/WHEELS WHEEL COVERS
Reasoh Desc: WARRANTY - MULTIPLE REPAIR

Dealer: EERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 03 CONCERN Issue Status: C CLOSED
Comm Type: SV SURVEY odometer Reading: 25000 MI
Analyst: SPRESCOT SUSAN PRESCOTT Dacument Number: 1322395
Action Date: 01/25/00 Action Data: ACtion Time: 12:29:34 EST

nr'ig-in Dasc: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Action Desc: ADVISE CUST INFO WILL BE SENT T DLR; CONTACT CRM

Comments: A COPY TO THE REGIONAL OFFICE - WILL REQUEST CRM/SERVICE MA
NAGER E?g;&ﬂ CUSTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSINESS DAYS INFERENCE CASE
In;

Fl=Help F2=AddAction F4=PrevAction F53=NextAction FG=ActionData
F9=PrevComments Fl0=NextComments Fll=Menu F1l2=Return F13=E5P
NO MORE COMMENTS AVATLABLE OGDR4 27




SFCHADMA Action Detrail 05/09/02 15:55-53

=== _
VIN: 1FTZR1SVEXT  vear: 1999 2 Model: RANGER
Owner Status: wsD:

@ = i — o en:
Trat: Case: 646460849 pay Ph:

Symptom Desc: TIRES/WHEELS WHEEL COVERS
Reasan Desc: WARRANTY - MULTIPLE REPAIR

Dealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 03 CONCERN Issuve Status: C CLOSED
Comm Type: SV SURVEY odometer Reading: 25000 MI
Analyst: F47204 BERT WOLFE FORD INC pocument Number:

Action pate: 02/11/00 Actich pata: N Action Time: 09:51:23 EST

origin Desc: DEALER

Action Desc: UNABLE TO CONTACT CUSTOMER 3 TIMES

Comments: CALLED SEVFRAL TIMES LEFT MESSAGS TO CALL AND SCHEDALE AN AP
POINTMENT TO THIS DATE CQUSTOMER HAS NOT YET MADE AN APPOINTM
ENT

Fl=Help FZ=addaction F4=Prevaction F5=Nextaction F6=AcTionData
FO9=PrevComments Fl0=NextComments Fll=Menu Fl2=Return F13=ESP !
NO MORE COMMENTS AVATILABLE 0GDB427




SFCHTIDMA Issue Detall 05/09/02 15:56:04
-

VIN: 1FFZR15V. aar: 1999 Model: RANGER

Owner Status: : D3/17/99 mileage: ZSB
Name: Hm Ph:

Trmk: ase: 646460849 Day Ph:

Sympom:

Reason: MISC INQUIRY — CSR OBC

Daealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 01 IMNOQUIRY CAN Court: Legal Issue Type:
Issue Status: C CLOSED CAN Award: MORSII Contact: N

AJC DATE origin Description

01/25/00 CACMO3 CUSTOMER FOCUS - MADE CONTACT/PROVIDED RESOLUTION

Fl=Help F2=AddAction Fd=ActionDetail Fé=Dealerinfo
F7=Prev FB=Next F9=viewMORSIE Fll=Menu Fl2=Return
NO MORE RECORDS AVAILABLE OGDB427



SFCHADMA Action Detail 05/09/02 15:56:08

==
VIN: 1FTZRISVEXTI Vear: 1999 Model: RANGER

Owner starus: wsh:
Trmt: se: 646460849 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc:

Reason Desc: MISC INQUIRY - CSR OBC

Deater: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY Issue Status: € CLOSED
Comam Type: SV SURVEY odometer Reading: 25000 MI
Analyst: SPRESCOT SUSAN PRESCOTT Document Number: 1322395
Action Date: 01/25/00 Action Data: Action Time: 12:29:35 FEST

origin Desc: MANUAL - CORRESPONDENCE CSR

Action Desc: CUSTOMER FOCUS - MADE CONTACT/PROVIDED RESOLUTION

Comments: CUSTDMER SAYS: =CUST SURYEY NOT DATED -CUST STATES THAT
THE DLRSHP SHOULD BE SHUT DOWN AS HE HAS HAD HIS VEHICLE IN
TWICE AND HE HAS TQO TAKE IT BACK FOR THE 5AME THING -CUST s
TATES THAT VERY BAD SERVICE, HE PLANS TO TAKE CARE OF THE PR
OBLEH ****t**iti****t***itﬂu OUTBOUND uLLiﬂ#ﬂﬂ*i****#*t*t
TRRWETRE ST STATES THAT THE PROBLEMS WITH THE VEHICLE WA

Fi=Help F2=Addaction F4=Prevaction Fi=Nextactlon Fé=actionData

FO9=PrevComments FlO=NextComments Fll=Menu F12=Return F13=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVATLABLE oGDe427
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SFCHADMA, Action berail 05/09/02 15:56:10
==

VIN: 1FTzRISVEXEEE vYear: 1999 Model: RANGER

Owner Status: ORIGINAL wsD:

Trmt: se: 646460849 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc:

Reason Desc: MISC INQUIRY - CS5R OBC

bealar: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: 0Ol INQUIRY Essue Status: C CLOSED
Comm Type: SV SURVEY Odometer Reading: 25000 MI
Analyst: SPRESCOT  SUSAN PRESCOTT Document Number: 1322395
Action Date: 01/25/00 Action Data: Action Time: 12:29:35 EsT

origin Desc:
Action Desc:
Comments:

MANUAL - CORRESPONDENCE CSR

CUSTOMER FOCUS - MADE CONTACT/PROVIDED RESOLUTION

TRAFRENRT _CUST STATES THAT THE PROBLEMS WITH THE VEHICLE WA
5 THE HUBS AND THE TRANSMISSION. -CUST WAS LEFT WITHOUT A V
EHICLE FOR 3 DAYS AND THEY FIMALLY GAVE HIM -CUST STATED TH
AT THE BACK GLASS NEEDED TO BE REPAIRED AS IT WAS LEAKING.
-CUST STATES THAT THE HUBS ARE 5TILL GIVING HIM PROBLEM. -
UST STATES THAT THE DLRSHF TOLD HIM THAT THE VEHICLE CAME WI

Fl=Help F2=AddAaction Fd=Prevaction Fhi=Nextaction F6=ActionData
Fi9=PrevComments FlO=NextComments F1l=Menu F12=Return F13=ESP
MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE oGbB427




SFCHADMA, AcCTion Detail 05/09/02 15:56:11

=y
VIN: lFlIRlE‘JB)('- Year: 1999 Model: RANGER
Owner status: WsD:

Name : Hm Ph:

Trmt: Case: 6456460849 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc:

Reason Desc: MISC INQUIRY - CSR QBC

Dealter: BERT WCOLFE FORD IMNC

Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY Issue Status: C CLOSED
Comm Typa: SV SURVEY odoseter Reading: 25000 MI
Ana'ly’st: SPRESCCT 5SUSAN PRESCOTT pocument Number: 1322395
Action Date: 01/25/00 Action Data: Action Time: 12:29:35 EST

ﬂr‘igin Desc:  MANUAL - CORRESPONDENCE C5R

Action Desc: CUSTOMER FOCUS - MADE CONTACT/PROVIDED RESOLUTION

Coments: UST STATES THAT THE OLR5SHFP TOED HIM THAT THE VEHICLE CAME WI
TH A FULL STZE SPARE TIRE AWD WHEN HE WENT TO CHANGE THE TIR
E THE OTHER DAY IT WAS MNOT A FULL 5IZE. PER CUSTOMER, DEALE
R SAYS: CAC ADVISED: -5POKE WITH THE CUST AND PROVIDED
THE FOLLOWIMG: - VEHICLE UMWDER BUMPER-TO-BUMPER WARRANTY -
WILL FORWARD INFORMATION TO THE DEALERSHIP, WITH A COPY TO

Fl=Halp FZ=addAcCtion F4=Prevaction F5=NextAction Fb=ActionData

Fi=PrevComments Fl0=NextComments Fll=Menu F12=Return F13=ESP

MORE CDMMENTS AVAILABLE OGDB427
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SFCHADMA, Action Detail 05,/09/02 15:56:12
==

VIN: 1FTZR15VEXT. Year: 1999 wModel: RANGER

Owner Status: QRIGINAL _ wsD:
Name : | Hm Ph:
Trmt: Casa: 646460849 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc:
Reason Desc: MISC INQUIRY - CSR OBC

pealer: BERT WOLFE FORD INC

Issue Type: @1 INQUIRY Issue Status: € CLOSED
Comm Type: S SURVEY odometer Reading: 25000 MI
Analyst: SPRESCOT SUSAN PRESCOTT Document Mumber: 1322395
Action Date: 01725/ Action Data: Action Time: 12:29:3% EST

origin Desc: MANUAL - CORRESPONDENCE CSR

Action Desc: CUSTOMER FOCUS — MADE CONTACT/PROVIDED RESOLUTION

Comments: WILL FORWARD INFORMATION TO THE DEALERSHIP, WITH A COPY TO
THE REGIONAL OFFICE - WILL REQUEST CRM/SERVICE MANAGER CONT
ACT CUSTOMER WITHIN Z BUSINESS DAYS

Fl=Help F2=AddAction F4=PrevAction FS=MextAction Fb=ActionData
F9=frevComments Fl0=NextComments Fll=Menu Fl2=Return F13=E5P
NG MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OGDB427



SFCHIDMA Issue Detail 05/09/02 15:56:59
=

VIN: LFTZRLSVEXJ Year: 14499 Model: RANGER

owner Status.“* 03/17 /99 Mileage: 400

Trmt: Case: 046460849 Day Ph:

Symptom:

Reason: SALES — INCENTIVE AND REBATES

Dealer:

Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY CAN Court: Legal Issue Type:
Issue 5tatus: C CLOSED CAN Award: MORSIX Cantact: N

M’c DATE origin pescription

TN W R M H NN NI EEE N NN W RN S EE N N N R R R R R R W S S W W R N R N S S S R S S S S S e S e s e e ey

03/25/9% CACIDE PROVIDE INFORMATION USING AVATLABLE RESQURCES

Fl=Help F2=AddAction Fd=ActionDetail Fé=DealerInfo i
F7=Prev Fi=Naxt FO=V1ewMORSII F1l=Menu FL2=Return
NO MORE RECORDS AVAILABLE 0GDB427
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SFCHADMA, Action Detail 05/08/02 15:57:02

=" —

VIN: LFTZR15vVEXT Year: 1999 Model: RANGER
owmer sStatus: wsD: 0
Name: R — e B
Trme: Case: 646460849 Day ph:

Symptom Desc:
Reason Desc: 5SALES - INCENTIVE ANMD REBATES

Dealer:

Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY Issue sStatus: C CLOSED
Comm Type: PH PHONE Odometer Reading: 400 ML
Analyst;: KSMITHB1l KAREN SMITH Docyment Number:

Action bate: 03/25/99 Action Data: Action Time: 13:58:5%6 EST

Origin Desc: US INQUIRY CASE BASE

ACTion DesC: PROVIDE INFORMATION USING AVAILABLE RESOQOURCES

Comments: CUSTOMER SAYS: THE CUST WANTS TO KNOPW ABQUT A 41000 REBAT
E FOR THE 99 RANGER, AND HE PURCHASED IT LAST WEDNSDAY. FPER
CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: NONE CAC ADVISED: - PROVIDE INCE
NTIVE INFORMATION - DEALERS MAY ALSD PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INC
ENTIVES THAT ARE NOT ADMINISTERED BY FORD MOTOR COMPANY - P
ARTICIPATION IN LOCAL DEALERSHIP INCENTIVES IS VOLEWNTARY BAS

Fl=Help F2=AddAaction Fd=Prevaction FS5=NextAction ' Fé=ActionData

FO9=PrevComments FlO=NextComments Fli=Menu Fl1Z2=Return FL3=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OGDE427
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SFCHADMA Action Datail 05709702 15:57:04
=

VIN: 1FTZR1SVEX T vYear: 1939 Model: RANGER

Oowner Status: ORIGINAL wWsD:
Name: | hm ph:
Trmt: se: 646460849 Day Ph:
Symptom besc:

Reason Desc: SALES - INCENTIVE AND REBATES

bealer:

Issue Type: 0L INQUIRY Issue Status: € CLOSED
Comn Typa: PH PHONE odometer Reading: 400 MI
Analyst: KSMITH81 KAREN SMITH Document Number:

Action Date: 03/25/99 Action pata: Action Time: 13:58:56 EST

origin DesC: US INQUIRY CASE BASE

ACtion Desc: PROVIDE INFORMATION USING AVAILABLE RESOURCES

Comments: ARTICIPATION IN LOCAL DEALERSHIP INCENTIVES IS5 WOLUNTARY BAS
ED ON INDIVIDUAL DEALERS INVENTORY LEVELS- WE WOULD NOT BE A
BLE TO GIBE YOU TNFORMATION ON HOW LONG A REBATE CHECK WOULD
BE ABLE TO COME TO YOU. INFERENCE CASE ID: 485

Fl=Help F2=AddAction FAd=Prevaction F5i=Nextaction FE=ActicnData
Fi=PrevComments FlO=NextComments Fll=Menu F12<Return F13=ESP
NO MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE oGDB427
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IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT o= P o
MADISON COUNTY, OHIO T @ o
Son = =2

CASENO. 2003 £V 06 Nl

)
) JUDCE:
)
)
Plaintiff, )
}
)  SEIOFINTERROGATORIES
FORD MOTOR COMPANY ) AND REQUEST FOR
¢/o Statutory Agent ) ERODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
CT Corparztion Systams )
1300 E_ 9™ Street )
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 )
)
. Dejendant. ]

1. I (oicnwide") is en Ohio
corporation with 2 principal place of husiness in Columbus, Chio.
yl Defendant Ford Motor Comnpany (*Ford™) is a Delawars cotparation
with a principal place of business in Michigan, Pord transacts businass thranphout the
” United States, inckading Ohio. Ford has designnted CT Corporation System, 815
Soperior Averme, N.E,, Cleveland, Ohia 44114 as ite Statutory Agent for service of

process o tha State of Ohio.

3. atattrelevant tmes) I voes « 2000 Ford Bxplocer

(VN No. 3rMDUSSPXY I whict wwas tited in Franktin Comaty, Obio.




4. | ::c21 = poiicy of insurance bearing poiicy rm-

R For Kaha's 2000 Ford Explozr.

R RELIEF

5. Plaintiff rectates paragranis 1 throngh 4 of this Complaint.

& On Apiil 12, 2002, Kaho's 2000 Ford Explorer was destroyed by fire.

7. {por investigation, it was determined that the fee was caused by a

defective electrical companent within the 2000 Ford Explorer.

£. The fire and resulting damage was cansed by the negligenee of

Defendant Fard, it2 agants, servants, and emnployess, acting within the scope of their

— oo agency ar employment in:

(a)

L)

(©

(@)

(e)

®

supplying & defectively-manufactured or desipned produet that it
new ar ehould heve knawn subjected the property owners to an
unreasonable sk of harm;

failing to adaquately, properly, and safely design, manufacture,
inspect, and test the 2000 Ford Explocer and to make the nccessery

adjustmnents and corrections, whick inspections ot test wonld have
revealed the existence of its dangerows and defective condition;

failing to exereise reasohable care in the selection of component
parts and devices for the 2000 Ford Explorer;

faifmg to select and utitize more durable and relieble coptro) and
safety devices with respect to the 2000 Pord Explorer; . -

failing to ootify the owner of the inharent dangerd of the 2000 Ford
Explorer whan they knaw or should have lmewn that the design of

the equipment and component parts were dangerous apd defective;
and

otherwise failing to nse due care under the circumstanres,

9, _ has sustained damages totaling in excess of $23,892.00 asa

proximate result of Defendant Ford's actions.

2
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SECOND CLAM FOR RELIEF
10.  Plmntiff restates parzgraphs 1 through 9 of this Compinint
11.  Indesigning manufacturing, supplying, and selting the 2000 Ford
Explorer 1o Nationwide's insured, Defendant Ford expressly and impliedly warranted
the car as good and of merchantable quality and £t for the purposes for which praduete
of that nature are ordinarily and foreseeably used.
12. - sustained damagas totaling in excess of $23 ,892.00 as a
result of Defendant Ford's breaches of its express amnd implied warrantizs.
THIRD CLATM FOR RELIEF
13.  Plaintiff restates paragraphs 1 throngh 12 of this Complaiat.
14, The fice and resalting damage was proximately caused by Defendant
Ford's strict liability-producing conduct in:
(a}  designing, mmufachring, and supplying a defective product that
it knew or should have known subjecied Nationwide™s insured to
an unressonable risk of harm;

{b)  memfsctiiing 8 produet ju & defective condition and Teasanably
dangcwusu_: Nationwicks's inswred znd her property; and

{c)  failing to warn Nationwide®s insureds of the sforessid dangerons
condition.

) 1S, The 2000 Fard Explorer devisted in a material wey Som the design
specification and performarice standards of Ford and deviated from otherwise identical
mmmuﬁmﬂmmcsmdeﬁgnspuﬁﬁuﬁunmmmmwhmit
left Ford’s comtral. )

16 I = <ussined damege in an amount in sxcess of §23,892.00
a5 a proximate result of Defendant Ford’s product, for which jt is strictly liable in tort,
3
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WHEREFORE, Nationwide raspectfully requests ;ndzment against Ford in the
amount af $23,892.00 plas all other selief that the court finds appropriace.

Respectfully submitted,

Glen H. Garrett (D365468)

ZISGLER, METZGER & MILLER, LLF
925 Euclid Avenus, Sutte 2020
Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1441

(216) 781-5470/Fax (216 781-0714

Email: ghe@zieglemsizper.com

dﬂom:i ﬁﬂaiiiii



1271 EDGEHILL RCAD
COLUMBUS, OHHQ 43212

® HGMEEB ING e iorgpiai

April tg, 240z

Gahanna, QH

RE: Your Claim N[

KBE Project N pD2-0402 Vehicle Fire analysis

Dear l'll.lllll..

Pursuant to your request, K B ENGINEERING (KBE) has examined a 2000
FPord BExplorer that reportedly was invelved in a fire on April 12,
2002 between 12:45 and 1:00 P.M. The information submitied to KBE
waa that after having used the vehicle thar marning for errands,
the Explorer was being pulled into the garage. #Hhile tEhe wehicle
was being moved, amoke was cobserved along the left side cf Lhe
hoad, The wehicle wag moved back, away from the houge. By the time
the fire department was called and responded, the wehicle was
totally engulfed in fire. Bpecifically, KXBE was requested to
examine the wvehicle and determine the cause and origin of the EFire.
KBE's atudy consisted of the following:

I 1, O April 17, 2002, Mr. EKenneth W. Berchak, P.E., KBE's

Mechanical Engineer, examined the vehicle at the owner'sa
residence and leocaktion of tha vehicle fire, 5101 Goodson
Rd. in West Jefferson, OQH. Available auring the
examination was the wvehicle driver,

Based on the above pource of informaticon, KBE has determined the
following:

- The gubject vehicle, reference Figures 1, 2, 3, and 4, wa=z a 20090
Ford Explorer 4-deor SUV assianed the V.I.N. 1FMDUBSPXY
reference Figure 5. Examination of the dashboard, reference Figure
6, revealed that the instrument cluster waz burnt sufficiently to

prevent the recording of the vehicle mileage.

Bxamination of the vehicle exktericor indicated that at the time of
the fires, a wind was directed at the laft side of the wehicle,
forcing the fire towards the right =ide of the wvehicle. The left
2lde rear door had an area of original paint still wisible, The

ACCIDENT RECONSTRUCTION MECHANICAL FAILLIRE ANALYS(S

ERD-D03-LC-5858



0Z2-0402

left front tire was deatroyed and the cutaide of the rim exhibited
high heat and smoke. The lefk rear tire was burnt but with limited
heat damage to the exterior of the vrim. The right =side Lirea were
conaumed by the fire. The right froent rim was aearly destroyed
except for the remainz of the center hub and two spokes, reference
Figure 7. The right side body panels exhibited a “low" temperature
fire pattern consigtent with the ambient air flow over the burning

vehicle. -

Examinatien of the front of the vehicle revealed the non-metallic
gill and front end parte weres destroyed during the fire along with
the front mounted heat axchanger components, reference Figure 8.
Examination of the exterior of the hood revealed an area of intense
heating alightly left of center and toward the forward edge,
reference Figures % and 10. Examination of the engine =ide of the
hood, reference Fiqure i1, revealed a corresponding fire partern
aleng with a less intenzse fire pattern along the center of the left

edge of the hood.

Examination of the engine bay, reference Figures 12 and 13,
revealed extensive fire damage. Examination of the left front of
the engine revealed that the power steering pump and reservoir were
in the direct path of the fire, reference Figure 14. As the fire
destroyed the power =z.eering hoses and reservoir, the fluid added
to the incensity of the fire. Examination of the top of Ehe engine,
reference Figure 15, revezled the left slde of the air intake
houaing was migaing with evidence of melting of the housing.
Diractly below the ailr intake housing remains were the left aide
fuel injectors for the 5.0 liter V-8 engine. Examination of L.e
injectors and fuel line revealed that the loas of the fuel line
geal released gasoline into the fire adding an accelerant agent,

reference Figure 1&.

The examination of the engine bay was then directed at tra
electrical system. The wehicle battery, normally located in Lo
left front corner of the engine bay, was located on the ground,
reference Flgure 17. Examination of the battery cables revealed
portions of the rcablesa were stiff in areas, indicating a high
ciyrrent draw that fused the cable wire atrands. Examination of the
wiring along the right slde of the engine bay, reference Figure 14,
revealed the wires were continucus and pliable. Examination cof the
wiring along the left side of the engine bay, reference Figure 19,
revealed the main wire harneass was continuous and pliable except
for two zareag. The first area was located directly below the anci-

2 —

ENDS~205-LC-8337



0z-0402

lock brake unit mounted to the left side inner fender and directly
above the left front wheel/suspenasien assenpiv, reference Figure
20. The second area was directly below ths power brake booster,
reference Figure 21, Examining this area cloger revealed anly a few
wires exhibited wire strand fusing and melc.ng.

Returning to the locped wire harness below che anti-lock brake
unit, reference Figure 22, closer examination revealed the wires at
the hottom of the locped harness were solidly fused with broken
wires having beaded ends, consistent with internal shorting of the
wiring, reference Figure 23. No evidence was found that indicated
the wire harnesse had been pinched or damaged by an external

component .

The examination was then extended to the fusefrelay box located in
the left rear of the engine bay, reference Figurs 24, Bxamination
of the wvisible relay contacts did not reveal any evidence of

Fugineg.

gince || 22 available, she was asked for additional
information. When asked aboubk the vehicle mileage she stakted that
she had the oil changed in Januwary, 2002 at a vehicle mileage of
7526 miles and provided KBE with a copy of cthe oil change record,
refersnce Figure 25, She then atated that the ehicle is used on a
limited baais and satimated that at the time of the fire the
vehicle mileage was between 8500 and %000 miles.

She added that she had noticed when the vehicle was driven from che
house tc the mail box, a distance of approximately 375 feet, the
check engine light would stay “*on* for about 2 minutea, She alac
indicated that the rear window wiper was in-gperative. When asked
if the vehicle had exhibited any cther abnormalcies, she responded
that other than the twoe items she did not notice any other
probklema. BShe statked that the F[ire department responded
approximately 10 ko 15 mimutes after they were called.

Analyais of the data revealed the fire originated along the left
gide of the wvehicle engine bay. Examination of the electrical
wiring along the left side of the engine bay revealed that the
cauge of the fire was an internsl Failure in the wire harnege below
the anti-lock brake unit. The internal shorting of the wires
ignited the harnees then the fire apread to adjacent non-metallic

partsa of the ehgins bay.
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02-0402

Analyals of —check" engine light extended operation
suggeated that the probable cauae was a carkon cocated oxygen aensor
caused by very low speed short disrance driviag and idling of the
vehicle. Once the vehicle was operated for a pufficient time or
driven a longer disgktance, the check engine light would not stay on.
With respect te the in-operative rear window wiper, the fire origin
wasa located in the engine bay and not at the rear of the vehicle,
which exhibited & fire pattern consistent with the fire spreading.

In summary, based vpon the cbservationa and analysis herein, it i=s

the opinion of K B ENGINEERING that the origin of “hﬁ_fghigéiﬂiyﬂ?"
wa5_;gggggd.at—EhEmﬂentﬁr"ieft*aide—eihtha_gggine bay. Furbher, it
ia the nplnion of KBE that the cause of the fixﬂ-was_an 1ntgrnal

et

Insufficient evidence reimdined to determine the cause Df the wire
harness szhorting.

If you have any questions c¢oncexrning this repert or reguire the
additional services of K B ENGINEERING, pleass= contact the report

author.

Sincerely,

enneth W. BE hak, F.E.
Mechanical Engineer
State of Chic
Registration N¥ E-406876

co:file 02-0402.wpd
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JOF % 2000 4::0PM BANNAN COLWIN PIPED §o.4mz P2

) HANNAH, COLVIN & PIPES, L.L.P,
ATTORWEYY ATLAW
205 | S1LVENSTE DRIVE, SUITE 260

BATCN ROUGE, LOUISLANA 76308 ZETEISEL s B 208

TELEFHONE: (127} 166-E240
FACSIMILE: [ i25) 7565546

& HAME 5. HAHNNAH
MICHAEL B QULVIE ™1 s - [
N |t Moo 205
LN (. RANKE
[RORTE M, APAIRE
7 Ak rlmimaltn T &
“'-I‘
e ts\“é
W
Parklane Tower West, Buite 300
Three Parkiane Boulevard
Deatrbomne, Michigan 48126-2568
Re:  State Farm Claim #:  18-A217-457
Insared:
Location:
Arcadia, LA
Date of Loss: May 9, 2005
Onr File No.: 321-2184
Dear Ms. Norton:
Piease be advised that I have beea retainad by State Farm Fire & Casualty Compeny in
connection with damages i t of a fire which occurred on May 9, 2005, at the
residence of ils nsured, in Arcadia, Lowsians, Acconling to State Farm's

investigation, the fire criginsted in a 1997 Ford F-150, that was parked umnler the carpart of the
above mentioned rexidentinl dwelling. Asaremlt ofthe fire, the regidential dw elling and the vehicle
sustained substantial property damage.

The remsins of the vehicle has been remuoved from the fire seene, and stored at CoPert's in
Shraveport, Louisians, if you wish to schediole an inspection of either the fire scene or the vehicle,
please catl me upon your immediate recaipt of this correspondencs, o thit we mey make the
HEeCessary arrangsinents.

By way of this correspundence, State Farm Fire & Cesusliy Company is placing Ford Motor
Company on immediate notice of this claim as are sccking full reimbusement of payments
made or to be made to or on behalf of its insured
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Ms. Shawn L. Nortor
May 1D, 2005
Page 2

If you hawve any questions or wish to discuss this matter further, please call,
Very traly yours, 3
» )
%ﬂﬂm Pipes

WRPAw
cc:  Ms. Kristin Muilins (13-A217-457)

JAH 26 1596 B3:1H 23 TBE 5546
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State Farm Insurance Companies AR 13 2

. State Farm lrarence Companies
277 O'Neal Ln.
June &, 2005 Baton Aowge, LA 70216

Tokt Free: 877-75E-B6B2

Ford E{Dtor Co.
Parklane Towars West Ste 400
Dearborn, MI 4812e-3R46R

RE: Claim Numker: I
Date of Loss: May 9, 2005

oux tnmred: . |

Dear Sir/Madam:

1997 Ford F150 Pickup. VIN #lF‘I‘DKl'?EEI_ The identified
vehicle ie insured by Stazte Farm Mutual Automshile Insurance
Company. Thie vehicle experienced a fire in the engine
compartment.

State Farm would like to give you an opportunity to inspect the
. vehicle and give you advance notice of our peotential asubrogatbion
claim.

Fleape contact me at the numbers below to set up a time for your
inspection,.

Eincerely,

Claim Representative
{225]) 755-2%59
{(BB6) BO4-9024

State Farm Mutual Automoblle Insurance Company

Enes-Bb5-Li-8182

HOWE OFACES: BLOAOMINGTON, ILLINCIS 517100001







Jon 07 T8
BEGINNING OF COMNTACT

DB/OTI2005 VCIGE OF THE CUSTOMER TRACKING 3YSTEM 05.00.04
. GGG ISSUE CASENBR: (598741575

REGION: 47 CINCINMATI ZONE: A3 DPEMNED: 0&/08/2005

VIN: 1FTARX1eswrIT ENGINE: L VEHTYPE: T CLOSED:  O0BME2005

LAST NAME STATUS: CLOSED

TIALE: FIRST NAME: ] Mi: K

ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: OH 2IP; e

HOME PHONE

MODEL. YEAR MODEL: F150 4X4 SUPERCAB PICKLIP

MILEAGE: 88000

DEALER NAME: 32 FORD-MERCURY. IN SALES CODE: F47409 PLA or922

REASON CODE: 0792 LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FIRE

SYMPTOMS: 704345 FIRE/SMOKE SCORCHEDYBURNT UNDERHOOED

ORHK3IN: CACEZR - US CONCERAN CASE BASE GOMMLUNICATION: PHONE

ACTION: 705 - CONTAGT ADVANGED TO 0G0

DODCUMENT: AMAELYST: HPAVLIDE HELEMN PAVLIDE

DATE: D6/06/2005 TIME: 15.37.52:

ACTION DATA/COMMENTS:

CUSTOMER BAID: - WHILE VEH WAS FARKED IN GARAGE AS CUST WAS
O VACATION, VEH BURNED ALSO CAUSING DAMAGES TO GARAGE- FIRE
DEPT WAS CALLED, RAE REPORT WAS FILED- CONTALTED INSURAMCE

COMPANY, INVESTIGATOR CAME QUT WHO ADVISED CUST FIRE STARTE "~ FORD B TOR CommT
0 UNDERHDOD, CUST SHOULD ALSO CALL FORD FOR INVESTIGATION: V PO R e ANy
EH WAS NOT REGALLED FOR THE CRUISE CONTRQL BUT THIS MAY BE ~t TG |INTT
RELATED- FEELS PRQDUCT DEFECT STARTED FIRE, CAUSED DAMAGE TO
VEH AND HOUSE, CAN NOT BAING FAMILY ROME UNTILL THIS IS AES JUN 8 T 2005
DLVED, CAN NOT GO TC WORK AS DON'T HAVE VEH TO DRIVE, FEELS i
FMG SHOULD BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGESDEALER SAID: - NONE—-- . :
. 32 FORD MERCURY, INC.610 WEST MAIN STREETRBATAVIA, OH 45103 GENEAL BoalE. |
TEL: {513} 732-2124CRC ADVISED: } WILL FORWARD THIS RIFOAMAT —- oAl COUNSEL .

10N TO THE FORD OGC DEPARTMENT. YCU WILL BE CONTACTED WITHIN
3-5 BUSINESS DAYS.— GUST LNHAPPY WITH RESPONSE, FEELS H

E SHOULD HOT HAVE TO WAIT, UNSURE WHERE TO GO WITH FAMILY, W

DULD LIKE SOMEONE WHO 15 BESPONSIELE FOR THIS INVESTIGATION

TO COME DOWHN TO CUST'S HORME AND REVIEW AS UNSURE IF CUST CAN
BE CONTACT AT HOME PHONE NUMBER CUST FAQVIDED CAC, NOT SURE
fF HE WILL BE ABLE TO Q0 TO WORK WITH OUT A VEH S0 WILL NOT
PROVIDE WORK #-—— ADVISED CUST ALl INFO DOCUMENTELD, PROY

IDED PHRASEOLOGY

CONSUMER AFFAIRG OR/0T/2005 EAXOGIN EABS-003-LC-5183
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JUL. 72065 15:12AM Geemat Muteal Clains

NO. 9314

GERMAN MUTUAL ESMCE

P.O- Box 191, Napoleon, Olite 43545191
Telephone: (419) 599-3909 Fax: (419) 593-6938

Toll Free: 1-B00-597-0¢140

Tune 7, 2005

MICKT LYNN

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
3 PARKILANE BLVD

300 WEST

DRARBORN MI 48126

RE: Our inswed
Our clrim number
Date of loss

Deoar Mz. Lypn:

!
]
i
1
!

JUK B 7 2B

P 7

As we discnssed on the phone this moming, this letter is to put yoL cop notice of a
0 pickup. This vehicle

possible subrogation claim invelving our insiyeds’
caught fire while paykad in the ingureds” parage at

, Batavig O

It is my understandmp that you have been in contact with ﬁ.wk M.on of McAtee,

Wetselan & Dennig (800-752-7188) regerding this Inss.

Plezses adviae ifI can be of farther assistance.

Eineersly,
2. Ytk
R Malkoski

ims Manager
SENT BY FAX ONLY TO 313-300-2107 ON JUNE 7, 2005

TAN 25 1996 20

W

RECEIVED

JUN g 5 0
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__ BENERAL GOUNSEL i
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J‘__—-—-\ Ellzabeth Fizgerald
Travelers v rgony Cosoaty

Fell Rivar, M4

{S00) 320300

BEE) 304-FD {fing)

Po Box 3022

Fall Rivar Ma 02722
Tune 3, 2005 Certified Mail \ u\)

\\J ! FORD EFEI_'%IIHU(EQA.—HW :
Ford Motor Company . ' { o _
Parklane Towers West, Suite 300 FoJUN G %m0
Three Parklane Bhwd. ! L :
Dearborn, MI 48126-2568 I.. GENERAL Li!iu_-__!:-._\_ ;

Attention: Shawn L. Norton, Claims Analyst/Litigation Assigtant

~Re: ourfile: LI
Our Ingured:
Incident: 5/1

Dear Mr. Norton:

We arz investigating a claim for our insu ho sustained a fire boss on 5/1/08.
The vehicle IT> # is iIFTZX 172461 the vehicle is a 2001 Ford F-130 XLT 4 DR EXT
CAB.

Our investigation reveals that you may be responsible for this logs. The fire was apparently
caused by resistive heating in the speed control deactivation switch mounted on the brake master

cylinder. The vehicle is cumrently being held at Copart Auto Auctions, 7277 Otay Mesa Rd., San
Diego, CAin lot # 4531895, Their phone number i3 (619)671-0900.

If you would like to inspect the vehicle before the salvage is dispased of, please cantact Copart
Anto Auctions to make arrangement to view the vehicle prior to 7/3/03.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

'Simeraly, f . ;
O plid it

Y F d A
Irrvestigator

cc. Copart Auto Auctions ERSS-2a5-1C~0195
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. 1 Auta Club Drf
November 28, 2001 Tt e o Daal:bom Mic;u?;an AG126-2604
Ford Moter Company
Custorner Refetions Department
Dearborn MI 48127
RE: OURINSURED: i
OUR. CLAIM NUMBER.: ra
DATE OF LOSS: 07-30-01 )
VEHICLE: 2004 Ford Ranger Fick U F
VIN#: mrzmswa .
TOTAL OWING- $2351.44 ;_: s
Dear Sirs:

Onir investigation indicales you ate legally rsponsible for the dameges resulting

from this accident. You have taken possesgion of the abave mentioned vehicle B
ard traded another vehicle with our insured in retorn. This was 2 fire caused by

product liabjfity. We have paid for a rental vehicte for cur insuréd while we were @S&
wailing for your company to agree to liability. We also paid for investigative

repoats to be done as well. Aﬁ"i’-&

%
Q
We have paid a total of $2177.67 as the result of this loss, Our ipsured paid out \\
3$173.81. We are now looking to you For reimbursement of these damages.

Please give this matter your immediate attention and let me hear from you =oon at u>
313-336-2503 . .

Sincerely,

MNancy Hersey
Claim Representative
Recovery Unit

AAA Cvcago Motor Clul = AAA Mickwgan  « aAA Nabimbks » AAA Warnntdn «  Alfo Cub ersscs diaetian @ Aubs Cld Frect






GROTEFELDSDENENBERS  Fax:13126012407 Jun B AAS 13:32 P2

GISEBRncue  masmen o)
105 WRat Adum Street &g@(

. Suite 2300
Binghame Fares, MI Chi Tlinois 60603 uj
Chicaga, IL
Rantation, L Telephone: {312) 5510200
San Frupcinca, SA Farimile: (312} 5012402 M. Gordon
A Inultted In ., IN apd MN
{313} 607-2377
bmgEpd-Te.com
Iune 8, 2005
RECEIVED JUN 9O 2005
Vig Facsimife (313) 390-M 07 ,
Sean Norton IH LN ' 9 i
Fori Motor Company
Office of the General Counsgel
Parklane Towers West, Saite 400
Tiree Parkland Bowlevard FORD n&g?ﬂgn COMPANY ]
Dearbomn, MI 48126-2568 Ry triit
e sumeenece: NN | 00T
Claim Mo.: orriee
Date of Loss: 5123405 | oENeRAL cOiE:
Onr File No.: 008468
Dear Ma. Narton:
Please be advised that this firm fire
that oeccurred at the home of its i ar Port

Allen, Lovisiana, Based upon the reaults of our investigation and eyewitness statsments, the fire
agriginated with a 1998 Ford F150. The insured advised that the spead control deactivation swiich
would work intermittently and then suddenly stopped warking. Additionally, tha fire ocenrred
approximately eight houra after the vehicla was last in use. Aprehmmary opinioh as to the cause
of the fire rasy be the malfunction of the gpead control degetivatzon swilch. The resulting fire
damaged other materials i the gerage, nomumme&mthuarpnnmdthmtuﬂwmtufﬂuhvehr
heme.

The purpese of this letter is taprnvidewunuﬁuofputenﬁal exposure for the damages
tesulting from this loss. We are placing Pord on notics of the ioss and that Allstate will subragste
for all damages which it will pay it insured purmuant to its policy in the event that firther
investigation discloses liability of Ford.

Aithough this low is far fiom being fully adjusted, the initial dav ages eatimate i in ths
amount of $125,000. In the event that you are insured for this loss, we migge:t you plece your crrrier
on notice immediately. If you aze selfinsured or ere uninsured, we intend 10 pravide accesa to the
site and relevant artifacts pursuant to NFPA 521,

IRH 27 1996 98:52 LI Bhee PRGE. 82

L0T8-1-E0a-5043




BROTEFELDSLCENEMBERG  Fax 113126012402 N ¥ AKD 1442 F.u

Ford Motor Company
June 8, 2005

Pagel

Our client wishes to extend an opporiunity to Ford {0 examine th2 logs gite prior to the
commencenent of repair and repovation. Because of Allstate®s obligatiims to its ingured, it is
necesgary that Ford advice the undersigned befigre the close af business on Jyiday. Juwe 10, 2005,
of its infent o send a representative to the site to view it in ita post-fire cond tion. If we do not hear
from you by that time, we will arsumne that Ford md/or its represenratives <o not wish to view the
fire scene and thai they waive their opporiwnity to do 3o,

Cnce Allstate begins the renovations, the post Loss site will then no larger be available to
you for inspaction. Thank you for your time and tndarstanding in this matter. We look forward to
YOuUr prompt responss to puints raised abave,

Yery truly yours,
GROTEFELD & D RG, LL-
f 5-"“'\
Brad M. Gerdon
BMG/mim

ATE-ITeIl-aaa

JAM 27 1296 Be-5a 13120012482 FACE. B3







Nationwide’ i, -
On Your Side™ E‘~/

Naﬁmmdu Insurance + 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212« 315-453-35
June 15, 2085

Ford Motor Comparry
Office of General Counael

Park Lane Tower W, Suite 360
3 Pak Larw Bivd,

Dearborn, M 48126

Attn: Shavwn Norton

Re: 7 cleims relating to craise control recall
Dear Ma, Nortos.

Enclosed you will find supporting matenials regarding 7 additional claimt relstmg to the cruise
cantrol recall. We have provided supparting documents for each claim which are separatad by a
green cover sheet .&swud;mdmngmm::aﬂman}'ufthu claims were bandled

amel closed prior to us being aware thero was gn issne on some
ufﬂmneclmm:wedﬂnntmm:anmmungmmpugandthunhwlummlnngur

available. On ail claims we have provided photogrephs and estimates thet clesrly document the
ares where the fire started.

1 would eppreciate discussing this with you or someone at Ford once you aave received thig and
have bad an opportunity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetciimationwide.com.  We look forwan. to continue working
with you and yowr team, building a strong working relationship, and -working towards cost
effective resolutions of claims for both of our companies.

Sincerely,

Craig Mahbeit
Subrogation Manager

EAO3-B8-1 c-9 105
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FARMERS

OFN SPECLALTY CLABAS DFFICE
4100 EMBARCADERD [HE - 20D FLOGH

1817 4071582

April 3l1et, 2000

Ford Motor Company

Three Parkland Biwvd. #3006
Dearborn, MI 4B126

RE: Our Ioeured :_

Lopa Date

: 11723671585
Claim # : _

our Policy# :

Your Inaursd: Ford Motor Co.

Addreps: ¢ Three Parklard Blwd. #300
: Dearboyn, MI 45136

Your File # :

Total Claim ¢ 515,574.37

Our investigation hase established that the abowe loas waa caused by
the negligence of your insured. If you have already made a
gettlement with our ihaured, please advise us immediately.

[1 W= have made payment to our insured for the damage. By virtue
of our subrogatiecn righta, this is te advise you that we shall seek
reimbursement Erom you for the amount of the damage.

1 We have a medical payment subrogatiom interest on any payments
you may make to settle injury claims, arising out of this accident,
Pleans acknowledge cur righta and protect us on any payments you
nake .

[1 Cur insuredfs vehicle was remdersd a tobal loea. We will
forward aupport for disposition of salvage when scld.

Pleane he advised that if you are contacted by an attorney
repregenting our inaured, chay do not repreasnt our intarest. HWa
will expect a separate payment for our damager unlesas we notify you
atherwise.

Your prompt comsideraticn of our claim will bel appreciated.
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H. W. “Hank” Bardankoges

Hoswstor ~ (713) 973-3714
- ) Conroe 409) 1950522

Dateof Repert:  December 8, 1999

Case Number; pr282V
Date of Losx: November 26, 1999
Timee of Lass: 12:30 AM,
Prepared for: FARMERS INSURANCE GROUP
Regqueded by:
Aseured:
Houxton, Texas
Clalin Number:

REPORT NUMMARY

This report summary iy for #he convenicace of the requestor. The summary is not atteched and/or
considered part of the original cxamination report bat mey be used as required by the requestor,

WMWMWMWMIMMMW
center partion.

Buedmﬁwmufmﬁmmmthedmnnfﬂmmumﬂummr
conoludes the cause of the sbove captiored loss should be regarded, as most probebly sccidertal

If any siguificant andior suspect residue is found within amy ssmples collected, the above liged
conclosion may be reconsidered A supplemental mport contpiming any changes will be
submitted at 2 Luter dale.

Please fedd free th contact ty office at your convenience should yon require additional
information or assistance,

PO, Bax 1672 é Conrve. Texas 77305
ERds-2pe-L 8127
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